
Fees and Charges Schedule



Category Classification Description Basis of Charge (if applicable) Minimum / 
Maximum

Current Fee 
(Inc GST)

GST 
applicable

New Fee 
(Incl. GST)

Comment

City Events
Additional Charges (Ticketed Events, Non Ticketed Events, Hire of the Malls
Forrest Place and Northbridge Piazza) 1.1 Internal

On-site vehicles (commercial delivery vehicles and Concors d'Elegance
vehicles are exempt) per vehicle per day 76.00$            Y 76.00$         

Council Services 1.1 Internal Council Services - supervision, mowing, cleaning, electrical services et 100% Cost to Council inc GST -$                Y -$             

Events 1.1 Internal

Application Fee (Non Refundable) - Large events (Festivals, concerts o
where a road closure and traffic management is required ; this includes fun 
runs, triathlons etc) 315.00$          N 315.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal Application Fee (Non Refundable) - Standard 99.00$            N 99.00$         
Events 1.1 Internal Document Re-assessment Fee per hour (min. 30 minutes 100.00$          Y 100.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal Hire of the Langley Park Rooms per day -$                Y 250.00$       
50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration or being a
Non-Commercial Event

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Boutique - Low impac per event day 500.00$          Y 500.00$       50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Boutique - Low impac per bump in/out day 100.00$          Y 100.00$       
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Boutique - Medium impac per event day 1,250.00$       Y 1,250.00$    50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Boutique - Medium impac per bump in/out day 250.00$          Y 250.00$       
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - High impac per event day 7,500.00$       Y 5,000.00$    50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - High impac per bump in/out day 1,500.00$       Y 1,500.00$    

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - High impact - Confirmation 
Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 2,500.00$    Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Low impac per event day 750.00$          Y 500.00$       50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Low impac per bump in/out day 150.00$          Y 150.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Low impact - Confirmation 
Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 250.00$       Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Major Even per event day 11,250.00$     Y 7,500.00$    50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Major Even per bump in/out day 2,250.00$       Y 2,250.00$    

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Major impact - 
Confirmation Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 3,750.00$    Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Major impact - 
Confirmation Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 900.00$       Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Medium impac per event day 1,875.00$       Y 1,275.00$    50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Medium impac per bump in/out day 375.00$          Y 375.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Medium impact - 
Confirmation Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 600.00$       Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - High impac per bump in/out day 2,000.00$       Y 2,000.00$    
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - High impact - Balance per event day 10,000.00$     Y 6,700.00$    50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - High impact - Confirmation 
Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 3,300.00$    Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Low impac per bump in/out day 200.00$          Y 200.00$       
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Low impact - Balance per event day 1,000.00$       Y 670.00$       50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Low impact - Confirmation 
Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 330.00$       Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Major Even per event day 15,000.00$     Y 10,000.00$  50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Major Even per bump in/out day 3,000.00$       Y 3,000.00$    

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Major impact - Confirmation 
Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 5,000.00$    Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Medium impac per bump in/out day 500.00$          Y 500.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Medium impact - Balance per event day 2,500.00$       Y 1,650.00$    50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Medium impact - 
Confirmation Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 850.00$       Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Boutique - Low impact per event day 125.00$          Y 125.00$       

Fee adjusted to be consistent with the Community Rate being 25% of
the Commercial Rate 50% discount for events 5 hours and under in 
total duration

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Boutique - Low impac per bump in/out day 25.00$            Y 25.00$         

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Boutique - Medium impact per event day 310.00$          Y 310.00$       

Fee adjusted to be consistent with the Community Rate being 25% of
the Commercial Rate 50% discount for events 5 hours and under in 
total duration

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Boutique - Medium impac per bump in/out day 65.00$            Y 65.00$         
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - High impac per bump in/out day 375.00$          Y 375.00$       
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - High impac per event day 1,875.00$       Y 1,275.00$    50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - High impact - Confirmation 
Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 600.00$       Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Low impac per event day 190.00$          Y 130.00$       50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Low impac per bump in/out day 40.00$            Y 40.00$         

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Low impact - Confirmation 
Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 60.00$         Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Major Even per event day 2,800.00$       Y 1,900.00$    50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
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Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Major Even per bump in/out day 570.00$          Y 570.00$       
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Medium impac per event day 470.00$          Y 320.00$       50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Medium impac per bump in/out day 95.00$            Y 95.00$         

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Medium impact - 
Confirmation Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 150.00$       Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - High impac per event day 2,500.00$       Y 1,700.00$    50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - High impac per bump in/out day 500.00$          Y 500.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - High impact - Confirmation 
Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 800.00$       Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Low impac per event day 250.00$          Y 170.00$       50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Low impac per bump in/out day 50.00$            Y 50.00$         

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Low impact - Confirmation 
Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 80.00$         Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Major Even per event day 3,750.00$       Y 2,550.00$    50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Major Even per bump in/out day 750.00$          Y 750.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Major impact - Confirmation 
Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 1,200.00$    Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Medium impac per event day 625.00$          Y 425.00$       50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duratio
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Medium impac per bump in/out day 125.00$          Y 125.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Medium impact - 
Confirmation Fee per event day (non-refundable) -$                Y 200.00$       Booking confirmation fee - non refundable

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Inspection Fees - reinspection fee of event site for non
complying events per inspection 100.00$          Y 100.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Late lodgement fee for High Impact / Major events as per
event guidelines

Application received less than six
months before event 1,000.00$       Y 1,000.00$    

Waiver provisions may apply upon application. Must be reasonable
grounds

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Late lodgement fee for Low and Medium Impact events
as per event guidelines

Application received less than
one month before event 100.00$          Y 100.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - Late lodgement of required documents per document 100.00$          Y 100.00$       
Events 1.1 Internal Parks & Reserves - No impact per event day -$                -$             

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Payment Schedule for events (High Impact & Major
events)

70% of reserve hire fees - prior to 
issuing Event Permit -$                Y -$             

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Payment Schedule for events (High Impact & Major
events) Non-Refundable

10% of reserve hire fees - 1 
month before event -$                Y -$             

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Payment Schedule for events (High Impact & Major
events) Non-Refundable

10% of reserve hire fees - 6 
months before event -$                Y -$             

Events 1.1 Internal
Parks & Reserves - Payment Schedule for events (High Impact & Major
events) Non-Refundable

10% of reserve hire fees - 3 
months before event -$                Y -$             

Events 1.1 Internal
Public Places and/or Thoroughfares Commercial Exclusive Use  with 
Infrastructure (e.g. stage on road reserve)

SQM per day Event day - 
Minimum base charge $100 MINIMUM 4.00$              Y 4.00$           

Not applicable to private land except when considered a "thoroughfare
under the local law. Charge applies only to section considered a 
"thoroughfare"

Events 1.1 Internal
Public Places and/or Thoroughfares Commercial Exclusive Use  with 
Infrastructure (e.g. stage on road reserve)

SQM per bump in/out day - 
Minimum base charge $100 MINIMUM 0.80$              Y 0.80$           

Not applicable to private land except when considered a "thoroughfare
under the local law. Charge applies only to section considered a 
"thoroughfare"

Events 1.1 Internal
Public Places and/or Thoroughfares Commercial Exclusive Use  without 
Infrastructure

SQM per day Event day - 
Minimum base charge $100 MINIMUM 2.00$              Y 2.00$           

Not applicable to private land except when considered a "thoroughfare
under the local law. Charge applies only to section considered a 
"thoroughfare"

Events 1.1 Internal
Public Places and/or Thoroughfares Community Exclusive Use  with 
Infrastructure (e.g. stage on road reserve)

SQM per bump in/out day - 
Minimum base charge $100 MINIMUM 0.40$              Y 0.40$           

Not applicable to private land except when considered a "thoroughfare
under the local law. Charge applies only to section considered a 
"thoroughfare"

Events 1.1 Internal
Public Places and/or Thoroughfares Community Exclusive Use  with 
Infrastructure (e.g. stage on road reserve)

SQM per day Event day - 
Minimum base charge $100 MINIMUM 2.00$              Y 2.00$           

Not applicable to private land except when considered a "thoroughfare
under the local law. Charge applies only to section considered a 
"thoroughfare"

Events 1.1 Internal
Public Places and/or Thoroughfares Community Exclusive Use  without 
Infrastructure

SQM per day Event day - 
Minimum base charge $100 MINIMUM 1.00$              Y 1.00$           

Not applicable to private land except when considered a "thoroughfare
under the local law. Charge applies only to section considered a 
"thoroughfare"

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercia
- High Impact 10,000.00$     Y 10,000.00$  

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercia
- High Impact, Bump-in/out 2,000.00$       Y 2,000.00$    

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercia
- Low Impact 1,000.00$       Y 1,000.00$    

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercia
- Low Impact, Bump-in/out 200.00$          Y 200.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercia
- Major Impact 15,000.00$     Y 15,000.00$  

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercia
- Major Impact, Bump-in/out 3,000.00$       Y 3,000.00$    

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercia
- Medium Impact 2,500.00$       Y 2,500.00$    

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercia
- Medium Impact, Bump-in/out 500.00$          Y 500.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Community
High Impact 2,500.00$       Y 2,500.00$    

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Community
High Impact, Bump-in/out 500.00$          Y 500.00$       
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Category Classification Description Basis of Charge (if applicable) Minimum / 
Maximum

Current Fee 
(Inc GST)

GST 
applicable

New Fee 
(Incl. GST)
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Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Community
Low Impact 250.00$          Y 250.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Community
Low Impact, Bump-in/out 50.00$            Y 50.00$         

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Community
Major Impact 3,750.00$       Y 3,750.00$    

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Community
Major Impact, Bump-in/out 750.00$          Y 750.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Community
Medium Impact 625.00$          Y 625.00$       

Events 1.1 Internal
Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Community
Medium Impact, Bump-in/out 125.00$          Y 125.00$       

Hire of the Malls 1.1 Internal Forrest Place per day 1,230.00$       Y 1,250.00$    
50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration or being a
Non-Commercial Event

Hire of the Malls 1.1 Internal Forrest Place (low impact) per day 615.00$          Y 625.00$       
50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration or being a
Non-Commercial Event

Hire of the Malls 1.1 Internal Hay Street Mall - Boutique sites per day 125.00$          Y 150.00$       
50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration or being a
Non-Commercial Event

Hire of the Malls 1.1 Internal Murray Street Mall Site per day 245.00$          Y 250.00$       
50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration or being a
Non-Commercial Event

Marches and Rallies 1.1 Internal Marches and Rallies Application and Processing Fe 99.00$            Y 99.00$         

Provision of power 1.1 Internal 3 Phase per outlet - first day 93.00$            Y 100.00$       

Provision of power 1.1 Internal 3 Phase per outlet per additional day cost per day 9.50$              Y 10.00$         

Provision of power 1.1 Internal Single Phase per outlet - first day 31.00$            Y 30.00$         

Provision of power 1.1 Internal Single Phase per outlet per additional day cost per day 3.50$              Y 3.00$           

Public Trading 1.1 Internal
Annual Commercial Business Activity Public Trading Permit (pro rata to be
applied if less than one year) 1,212.00$       Y 1,250.00$    

Public Trading 1.1 Internal
Annual Not for profit Activity Public Trading Permit (pro rata to be applied i
less than one year) 606.00$          Y 100.00$       

Public Trading 1.1 Internal
Annual Religious Organisations Public Trading Permit (pro rata can be applie
quarterly) 100.00$          Y 100.00$       

Application fee also applies This fee may be exempted for registered
incorporated and not-for profit organisations.

Public Trading 1.1 Internal
Annual Retail Business Footpath Public Trading Permit (pro rata to be applied
if less than one year) 100.00$          Y 100.00$       

Public Trading 1.1 Internal Application Fee (Non Refundable 99.00$            N 99.00$         
Public Trading 1.1 Internal Flyer Distribution Application and Processing Fe 100.00$          N 100.00$       

Public Trading 1.1 Internal Mobile Food Trading Permit  (pro rata to be applied if less than one year) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 1,212.00$       N 1,250.00$    
Bricks and mortar businesses within the City of Perth may be exempted
from paying this fee.

Public Trading 1.1 Internal Public Trading Permit - Health & Fitness Groups Per session 20.00$            Y 20.00$         15 or more participants
Sporting Competitions - Community Organisations / School 1.1 Internal Weekly Fee per for match play 45.00$            Y 45.00$         
Event ticketing 1.1 Internal Premium ticket MINIMUM 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Event ticketing 1.1 Internal Premium ticket MAXIMUM 20.00$            Y 20.00$         

Event ticketing 1.1 Internal Ticket MINIMUM 1.00$              Y 1.00$           
Event ticketing 1.1 Internal Ticket MAXIMUM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity A1 - Aberdeen St between Museum St & Beaufort St - Hire fee per week 250.00$          Y 250.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
A1 - Aberdeen St between Museum St & Beaufort St - Installation & Remova
of banners Cost recovery 900.00$          Y 2,000.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Ad Hoc Replacement/Repair of Banner/Flags (any site) At cost inc GST -$                Y -$             
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity E1 - William St - between The Esplanade & Birdiya Drive - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
E1 - William St - between The Esplanade & Birdiya Drive - installation &
removal of banners Cost recovery 2,400.00$       Y 2,000.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity E2 - Elizabeth Quay - Elizabeth Quay Western Promenade - Hire fee per week -$                Y 350.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
E2 - Elizabeth Quay - Elizabeth Quay Western Promenade - installation &
removal of banners Cost recovery -$                Y 1,700.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity E3 - Geoffrey Bolton Ave - between William St & Barrack St - Hire fee per week -$                Y 500.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
E3 - Geoffrey Bolton Ave - between William St & Barrack St - installation &
removal of banners Cost recovery -$                Y 2,600.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity E4 - Elizabeth Quay - Elizabeth Quay Eastern Promenade - Hire fee per week -$                Y 350.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
E4 - Elizabeth Quay - Elizabeth Quay Eastern Promenade - installation &
removal of banners Cost recovery -$                Y 1,700.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity E5 - Barrack St - intersection of Barrack St & Riverside Dr - Hire fee per week -$                Y 350.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
E5 - Barrack St - intersection of Barrack St & Riverside Dr - installation &
removal of banners Cost recovery -$                Y 7,700.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity F1 - Kings Park Road - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity F1 - Kings Park Road - Installation & Removal of flags Cost recovery 2,400.00$       Y 2,700.00$    
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity F2 - Mounts Bay Road - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity F2 - Mounts Bay Road - Installation & Removal of flag Cost recovery 1,200.00$       Y 1,300.00$    
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity F3 - The Causeway - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity F3 - The Causeway - Installation & Removal of flags Cost recovery 2,200.00$       Y 2,000.00$    
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity H1 - Hay St between Irwin St & Pier St - Hire fee per week 250.00$          Y 250.00$       
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity H1 - Hay St between Irwin St & Pier St - Installation & Removal of banner Cost recovery 2,400.00$       Y 1,700.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity H2 - Hampden Road between Gordon St & Monash Ave, Nedlands - Hire fee per week 250.00$          Y 250.00$       
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Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
H2 - Hampden Road between Gordon St & Monash Ave, Nedlands -
Installation & Removal of banners Cost recovery 3,700.00$       Y 4,000.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity K1 - Kings Park Road - Hire fee per week 500.00$          Y 500.00$       
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity K1 - Kings Park Road - Installation & Removal of banner Cost recovery 5,500.00$       Y 6,200.00$    
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity M1 - Hay Street Mall - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity M1 - Hay Street Mall - Installation & Removal of banner Cost recovery 2,400.00$       Y 3,500.00$    
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity M2 - Murray Street Mall - hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity M2 - Murray Street Mall - Installation & Removal of banner Cost recovery 1,200.00$       Y 1,800.00$    
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity M3 - Forrest Place - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity M3 - Forrest Place - Installation & Removal of banner Cost recovery 1,200.00$       Y 1,800.00$    
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity M4 - William Street Between Hay & Murray Streets - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
M4 - William Street Between Hay & Murray Streets - Installation & Removal o
banners Cost recovery 1,200.00$       Y 1,800.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity N1 - Northbridge Piazza - Hire fee per week 250.00$          Y 350.00$       
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity N1 -Northbridge Piazza - Installation & Removal of banner Cost recovery 900.00$          Y 1,300.00$    
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity R1 - Roe St between Fitzgerald St & Lake St - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
R1 - Roe St between Fitzgerald St & Lake St - Installation & Removal of
banners Cost recovery 2,400.00$       Y 1,800.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity R2 - Roe St between Lake St & William St - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity R2 - Roe St between Lake St & William St - Installation & Removal of bannersCost recovery 2,400.00$       Y 1,300.00$    
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity R2.5 - Roe Street Median Strip - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity R2.5 - Roe Street Median Strip - Installation & Removal of banner Cost recovery 5,500.00$       Y 2,000.00$    
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity R3 - Roe St between William St & Beaufort St - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
R3 - Roe St between William St & Beaufort St - Installation & Removal of
banners Cost recovery 2,400.00$       Y 2,300.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity S1 - James Street  - Installation & Removal of overhead banne Cost recovery 3,000.00$       Y 2,000.00$    
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity S1 - James Street - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 250.00$       
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Storage of Banners (per m3) 27.50$            Y 27.50$         
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity T1 - St Georges Tce between Milligan St & William St - Hire fee per week 500.00$          Y 500.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
T1 - St Georges Tce between Milligan St & William St - Installation & Remova
of banners Cost recovery 3,000.00$       Y 3,400.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity T2 - St Georges Tce between - William St & Barrack St - Hire fee per week 500.00$          Y 500.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
T2 - St Georges Tce between William St & Barrack St -  Installation &
Removal of banners Cost recovery 2,400.00$       Y 2,700.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
T2.5 - St Georges Tce footpath between William St - Barrack St -  Installation
& Removal of banners Cost recovery 1,200.00$       Y 1,700.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity T2.5 - St Georges Tce footpath between William St - Barrack St - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity T3 - St Georges Tce between Barrack St & Victoria Ave - Hire fee per week 500.00$          Y 500.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
T3 - St Georges Tce between Barrack St & Victoria Ave - Installation &
Removal of banners Cost recovery 3,600.00$       Y 4,100.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity T4 - Adelaide Tce between Victoria Ave & Bennett St - Hire fee per week 500.00$          Y 500.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
T4 - Adelaide Tce betweenVictoria Ave & Bennett St - Installation & Remova
of banners Cost recovery 5,000.00$       Y 5,400.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity T5 - Adelaide Tce between Bennett St & Plain St - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
T5 - Adelaide Tce between Bennett St & Plain St - Installation & Removal o
banners Cost recovery 2,400.00$       Y 2,700.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity T6 - Adelaide Tce between Plain St & Ozone Reserve - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
T6 - Adelaide Tce between Plain St & Ozone Reserve - Installation &
Removal of banners Cost recovery 2,400.00$       Y 2,000.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity T7 - Adelaide Tce between Ozone Reserve & Causeway - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
T7 - Adelaide Tce between Ozone Reserve & Causeway - Installation &
Removal of banners Cost recovery 2,400.00$       Y 2,000.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity W1 - Wellington St between Elder St & Milligan St - Hire fee per week 350.00$          Y 350.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
W1 - Wellington St between Elder St & Milligan St - Installation & Removal of
banners Cost recovery 2,400.00$       Y 2,000.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
W2 - Wellington St between Milligan St & Queen St -  Installation & Remova
of banners Cost recovery 5,000.00$       Y 3,400.00$    

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity W2 - Wellington St between Milligan St & Queen St - Hire fee per week 500.00$          Y 500.00$       
Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity W3 - Wellington St between Queen St - William St - Hire fee per week 250.00$          Y 250.00$       

Banner Hire Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity
W3 - Wellington St between Queen St & William St - Installation & Removal o
banners Cost recovery 2,400.00$       Y 1,500.00$    

Bonds 1.1 Internal Refundable Bonds Individually Assessed -$                N -$             
Bonds 1.1 Internal Works on land owned or under control of the City individually assessed -$                N -$             
Hoarding/Gantry/Scaffolding application 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Application Fee 110.00$          N 115.00$       
Hoarding/Gantry/Scaffolding application 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Application Fee Renewa 110.00$          N 115.00$       
Hoarding/Gantry/Scaffolding application 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Fee per square metre, per month 1.00$              N 1.00$           
Outdoor Dining Applications 1.1 Internal Outdoor Dining Impounding Fee - per premise Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 3.46) 51.00$            Y 51.00$         
Outdoor Dining Applications 1.1 Internal Outdoor Dining Storage Fee - per item Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 3.46) 12.00$            Y 12.00$         
Outdoor Dining Applications 1.1 Internal Re inspection Fee for non compliance 102.00$          N 105.00$       
Refunds 1.1 Internal Administration fee 46.00$            Y 46.00$         

Replacement fee for lost or damaged banners 1.1 Internal Replacement fee for lost or damaged banners At cost inc GST -$                Y -$             
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit 1.1 Internal Application Fee (Non Refundable 99.00$            N 99.00$         

Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit 1.1 Internal Decal installation and removal per set of 10 decals (Min.) 100.00$          Y 100.00$       
Decals are for public event promotions only - not for business
advertising.

Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit 1.1 Internal Document Re-assessment Fee per hour (min. 30 minutes 100.00$          Y 100.00$       
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit 1.1 Internal Ground Disturbance Fee per location 50.00$            Y 50.00$         
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit 1.1 Internal Helicopter Landing (on reserves per aircraft landing 200.00$          Y 200.00$       
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Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit 1.1 Internal Late Application Processing Fee
Application received prior to 5 
working days of start of works 100.00$          Y 100.00$       

Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit 1.1 Internal Permit Date Extension Processing Fee 50.00$            Y 50.00$         
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit 1.1 Internal Processing Fee - 2-6 month duration per month (or part of month) 40.00$            Y 40.00$         

Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit 1.1 Internal Processing Fee - Max. 1 month duration (Excludes residential skip bin hire) 57.00$            Y 60.00$         
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit 1.1 Internal Road Closure Processing Fee (max. duration 1 month 186.00$          Y 190.00$       

Financial Services

Rates 1.2 External
Administration Fee - Arrangement for late payment (on each arrangemen
made) 45.00$            N 45.00$         

Rates 1.2 External Administration Fee - Both Instalment Option 35.00$            N 35.00$         
Rates 1.2 External Administration fee for debt clearance lette 38.00$            N 38.00$         
Rates 1.2 External Administration fee for rates and services refund 25.00$            N 25.00$         
Rates 1.2 External Company Search Fee 25.00$            N 25.00$         

Rates 1.2 External Direct Debit Administration Fees 35.00$            N 35.00$         
Rates 1.2 External Dishonour Fee 5.00$              N 5.00$           
Rates 1.2 External Dishonour Fee - Australia Pos 29.95$            Y 29.95$         

Rates 1.2 External ESL Late Payment Penalty Interest

11% for penalty interest rates to 
apply to ESL unpaid balances as 
per DFES -$                N -$             

11% for penalty interest rates to apply to ESL unpaid balances as per 
Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Rates 1.2 External Instalment Interest - Two and Four Instalment Options

5.50% of the unpaid portion of 
rates outstanding after the first 
due date -$                N -$             5.50% of the unpaid portion of rates outstanding after the first due date

Rates 1.2 External Issuance of a S6.60 Notice 51.00$            N 51.00$         
Rates 1.2 External Late Payment Penalty Interes 7% of Rates outstanding -$                N -$             7% of Rates outstanding
Rates 1.2 External Lodgement of Caveat Statutory 187.60$          N 203.00$       Statutory fee as at July 2022
Rates 1.2 External Notice of Discontinuance Administration Fee 57.50$            N 57.50$         
Rates 1.2 External Rates database extractions on request (restricted to specified agencies 125.00$          N 125.00$       

Rates 1.2 External Rating Statements 45.00$            N 45.00$         
Rates 1.2 External Reprint of Rate Notices on reques 10.00$            N 10.00$         
Rates 1.2 External Street Rolls 220.00$          Y 220.00$       

Strategy and Governance
Electoral 1.2 External Owner and Occupier Rol 33.00$            Y 33.00$         

Customer Experience
Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Emails - Existing Database 3.2 Community Activity Bulk Emails <1000 Administration Fee 24.86$            Y 24.86$         
Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Emails - Existing Database 3.2 Community Activity Bulk Emails >1000 Administration Fee 74.60$            Y 74.60$         

Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Letters - Face to Face Delivery 3.2 Community Activity Bulk Letters - Face to Face Delivery Per hour 124.30$          Y 245.00$       
Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Letters - Printed and Mailed 3.2 Community Activity Bulk Letters - Postage Australia Post -$                Y -$             recoverable - at cost
Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Letters - Printed and Mailed 3.2 Community Activity Bulk Letters - Printed and Mailed <1000 Administration Fee 248.60$          Y 248.60$       
Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Letters - Printed and Mailed 3.2 Community Activity Bulk Letters - Printed and Mailed >1000 Administration Fee 497.20$          Y 497.20$       
Stakeholder Engagement Postcard and Poster Design 3.2 Community Activity Postcard and Poster Design <1000 Administration Fee 194.55$          Y 194.55$       
Stakeholder Engagement Postcard and Poster Design 3.2 Community Activity Postcard and Poster Design >1000 Administration Fee 524.55$          Y 524.55$       
Discounts/Concessions - applicable to Feature lighting Special programmin 3.2 Community Activity One off feature lighting (special requests 100% discount -$                N -$             Concession Definition - One off Special lighting programmin
Discounts/Concessions - applicable to Feature lighting Special programming
charge 3.2 Community Activity Charitable Organisations 75% discount inc GST -$                Y -$             

Concession Definition - Charitable Organisations: Organisation
registered with the Charitable Collections Advisory Committee.

Discounts/Concessions - applicable to Feature lighting Special programming 
charge 3.2 Community Activity Community Organisations/Group 50% discount inc GST -$                Y -$             

Concession Definition - Community Organisations/Groups: Sporting
and other types of recreational clubs, Parents & Citizen groups, 
Auxiliaries, Social Clubs, Special Interest Associations, etc., which are 
guided by a committee and constitution and could be eligible for 
incorporation under the Associations Act 1987.

Discounts/Concessions - applicable to Feature lighting Special programming 
charge 3.2 Community Activity Government Authorities 50% discount inc GST -$                Y -$             

Concession Definition - Government Authorities: State/Commonwealth
Government Departments and other semi government instrumentalities 
which provide a specific public service (e.g. Police Service, Water 
Authority, WA Fire and Emergency Services). Does not include 
Government Enterprise Services.

Events Hotline Support 3.2 Community Activity Events Hotline Support Per hour -$                Y 270.00$       
Feature lighting (Programming) - Council House 3.2 Community Activity Feature lighting (Programming At cost inc GST x 2 hours 178.26$          Y 178.26$       
Feature lighting (Provision of Power 3.2 Community Activity Provision of Power 31.00$            Y 31.00$         
Feature lighting (Special Programming) - Council Hous 3.2 Community Activity Feature lighting (Special Programming At cost inc GST x 4 hours 89.10$            Y 89.10$         
Settlement Enquiry Fees (Orders & Requisitions 3.2 Community Activity Settlement Enquiry Fees (Orders & Requisitions 95.00$            N 99.00$         
Street Entertainment 3.2 Community Activity Buskers Permits - Long Term - 12 months (up to six people -$                N 60.00$         
Street Entertainment 3.2 Community Activity Buskers Permits - Short Term - Three months (up to six people -$                N 25.00$         
Street Entertainment 3.2 Community Activity Buskers Permits (photo ID) 12.00$            N 12.00$         

Community Services
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity Books and Magazines 1.00$              Y 1.00$           
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Citiplace Community Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity Books and Magazines (Clearance Sale For 3 books 1.50$              Y 1.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity Carpet Bowls (per person) - includes afternoon tea 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity Class materials at cost price market price inc GST -$                Y -$             Market value of price
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity Classes Level A 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity Classes Level B 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity Craft stall consignment fee - 10% of sale price set by supplie 10% of price set by supplier -$                Y -$             
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity Fitness class (per person, 1 hour 5.50$              Y 5.50$           

Citiplace Community Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity
Loyalty bonus: 10 classes or social groups for the price of 9 - Prepaid within
one term period -$                Y -$             

Citiplace Community Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity One Dollar Sale 1.00$              Y 1.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity Raffle Tickets For 3 tickets 1.00$              Y 1.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity Social Groups (per person) - does not include morning/afternoon te 3.50$              Y 3.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity Social Groups (per person) - includes morning/afternoon te 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Apple Juice 3.50$              Y 3.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Blackcurrant Juice 3.50$              Y 3.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Cheese Straws 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Coffee - Cup 2.20$              Y 2.20$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Coffee - Mug 2.50$              Y 2.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Hot water - Mug/Cup 0.80$              Y 0.80$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Juice - Jug - 2 Litre 5.40$              Y 5.40$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Loyalty bonus: Free scones with jam and cream on your birthda -$                Y -$             
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Milo/Milk - Cup 2.20$              Y 2.20$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Milo/Milk - Mug 2.50$              Y 2.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Orange Juice 3.50$              Y 3.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Pineapple juice 3.50$              Y 3.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Tea - Cup 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Tea - Mug 2.20$              Y 2.20$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Tea - Pot for 1 2.80$              Y 2.80$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges 3.2 Community Activity Tea - Pot for 2 5.10$              Y 5.10$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Bus Outings 3.2 Community Activity Bus Outings - Per Customer MINIMUM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Cancellation Fee 3.2 Community Activity For cancellation notified 44 to 8 calendar days before the even per booking date 25.00$            Y 25.00$         For cancellations notified 44 to 8 calendar days before the even

Citiplace Community Centre - Cancellation Fee 3.2 Community Activity For cancellations notified 45 or more calendar days before the event per booking date 10.00$            Y 10.00$         For cancellations notified 45 or more calendar days before the event

Citiplace Community Centre - Cancellation Fee 3.2 Community Activity
For cancellations notified any time within 7 days or less, unless room is r
booked 100% of hire fee inc GST -$                Y -$             

For cancellations notified any time within 7 days or less, unless room i
re-booked - 100% of hire fee

Citiplace Community Centre - Catering 3.2 Community Activity Gluten free Falafels -$                Y 2.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Catering 3.2 Community Activity Mini cake, finger slice, mini éclair, fruit cake finger slic 2.50$              Y 2.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Catering 3.2 Community Activity Mini quiche 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Catering 3.2 Community Activity Vegetable Frittata -$                Y 2.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity 2 Bacon, 2 Eggs and 2 Toast 9.00$              Y 9.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Afternoon tea (Cakes, Coffee, Tea) 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Assortment of special slices -$                Y 5.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Beans, 2 Eggs and 2 Toast 8.50$              Y 8.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Breakfast -  Bacon Sandwich 5.50$              Y 5.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Breakfast - 1 Egg and 1 Toast 3.50$              Y 3.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Breakfast - 2 Egg and 2 Toast 6.50$              Y 6.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Breakfast - Beans and 2 Toast 6.50$              Y 6.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Breakfast - Beans, 1 Egg and 1 Toast 4.50$              Y 4.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Breakfast - Extras (bacon, beans, sausage, egg etc. Cost per each extra 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Cakes (including Cheesecake, Fruit cake etc 4.00$              Y 4.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Desserts 3.50$              Y 4.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Fruit Cake 4.00$              Y 4.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Fruit platter (catering) 25.50$            Y 25.50$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Fruit platter for 1 person 3.50$              Y 3.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Fruit salad & cream 3.50$              Y 4.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Full Breakfast - 1 Bacon, 1 Sausage, 2 Eggs, 2 Toast and Tomato 9.00$              Y 9.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Gluten free mini cake 2.50$              Y 2.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Gluten free wrap 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Hot Chips - per plate 4.00$              Y 4.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Ice Cream -$                Y 3.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Jelly cup 3.10$              Y 3.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Morning / afternoon tea - special events 2.50$              Y 2.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Muffins 3.50$              Y 4.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Paper carry bags 0.50$              Y 0.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Party pie Market price inc GST 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Party Pies 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Pie Warmer Items 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Quiche 2.00$              Y 5.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Roll and butter 0.50$              Y 0.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Salads 9.00$              Y 9.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Sandwich - container 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Sandwich - mixed 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Sauce & Jam -$                Y 0.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Sausage roll 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Scones with Butter 3.50$              Y 4.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Scones with jam and cream 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Slices/Tarts 3.60$              Y 4.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Soup with bun and butte 4.00$              Y 4.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Spring roll 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Take away container with lid 0.50$              Y 0.50$           
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Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Toast - Plain x1 slice 1.35$              Y 1.35$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Toast - Plain x2 slices 2.50$              Y 2.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Toast - Raisin x1 slice 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Toast - Raisin x2 slices 3.50$              Y 3.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Trifle -$                Y 4.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Various food items at Market Prices Market price inc GST -$                Y -$             
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Veggies / Salad only 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges 3.2 Community Activity Wraps 7.50$              Y 7.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Cleaning fee -$                Y -$             Cost recovery basis
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Conference Room 1 large - Commercial Rate per hour 80.00$            Y 80.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Conference Room 1 large - Commercial Rate per half day 155.00$          Y 155.00$       
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Conference Room 1 large - Commercial Rate per full day 305.00$          Y 305.00$       
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Conference Room 1 large - Concession Rate (Community Groups per hour 42.00$            Y 42.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Conference Room 1 large - Concession Rate (Community Groups per half day 77.00$            Y 77.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Conference Room 1 large - Concession Rate (Community Groups per full day 145.00$          Y 145.00$       
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Conference Room 1 small - Commercial Rate per hour 55.00$            Y 55.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Conference Room 1 small - Commercial Rate per half day 105.00$          Y 105.00$       
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Conference Room 1 small - Commercial Rate per full day 155.00$          Y 155.00$       
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Conference Room 1 small - Concession Rate (Community Groups per hour 25.00$            Y 25.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Conference Room 1 small - Concession Rate (Community Groups per half day 45.00$            Y 45.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Conference Room 1 small - Concession Rate (Community Groups per full day 65.00$            Y 65.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Dining Room Commercial rate per hour 110.00$          Y 110.00$       

Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Dining Room
Concession Rate (Community 
Groups) per hour 55.00$            Y 55.00$         

Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Small Meeting Room upstairs - Commercial Rate per hour 40.00$            Y 40.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Small Meeting Room upstairs - Commercial Rate per half day 55.00$            Y 55.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Small Meeting Room upstairs - Commercial Rate per full day 85.00$            Y 85.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Small Meeting Room upstairs - Concession Rate (Community Groups per hour 20.00$            Y 20.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Small Meeting Room upstairs - Concession Rate (Community Groups per half day 25.00$            Y 25.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Small Meeting Room upstairs - Concession Rate (Community Groups per full day 35.00$            Y 35.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges 3.2 Community Activity Catered Meal - menu of choice eg. Christmas- tablecloths - table servic 35.00$            Y 35.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges 3.2 Community Activity Catered Meal - standard menu eg roasts - tablecloths - table servic 30.00$            Y 30.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges 3.2 Community Activity Fish & Chips/ Meat 9.00$              Y 9.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges 3.2 Community Activity Frozen meals 9.00$              Y 9.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges 3.2 Community Activity Fruit Platter for 10 People 30.00$            Y 30.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges 3.2 Community Activity Other hot meals 9.00$              Y 9.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges 3.2 Community Activity Roast Dinner 9.00$              Y 9.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges 3.2 Community Activity Small meal 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges 3.2 Community Activity Vegetable Platter with dip for 10 people 25.00$            Y 25.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous 3.2 Community Activity Computer Training per 1 hour session 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous 3.2 Community Activity Photocopying (per page) 0.50$              Y 0.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous 3.2 Community Activity Podiatry Fees Cost recovery -$                N -$             Cost recovery basis
Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous 3.2 Community Activity Shoprider (mechanised wheelchair) - Depos 50.00$            N 50.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous 3.2 Community Activity Shoprider (mechanised wheelchair) - Hire Fee per hour 5.50$              Y 5.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous 3.2 Community Activity Wheelchair Hire - Deposit 50.00$            N 50.00$         

Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous 3.2 Community Activity Wheelchair Hire - Fee per day 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Blouse MINIMUM 4.50$              Y 4.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Blouse (new) MINIMUM 5.50$              Y 5.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Dress - better MINIMUM 5.50$              Y 5.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Dress - formal MINIMUM 10.50$            Y 10.50$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Dress - ordinary MINIMUM 4.50$              Y 4.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Jacket MINIMUM 5.50$              Y 5.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Long sleeve t-shirt MINIMUM 3.50$              Y 3.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Miscellaneous items As assessed -$                Y -$             Price determined at time of donation
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Nightwear ladies MINIMUM 4.50$              Y 4.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Nightwear mens MINIMUM 3.50$              Y 3.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Scarves, belts,  ties etc MINIMUM 1.50$              Y 1.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Short sleeve t-shirt MINIMUM 2.50$              Y 2.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Skirt long MINIMUM 4.50$              Y 4.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Skirt short, medium / Trousers MINIMUM 3.50$              Y 3.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Socks MINIMUM 1.50$              Y 1.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Suit Jacket MINIMUM 10.50$            Y 10.50$         
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Track suits MINIMUM 5.50$              Y 5.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Trousers - better MINIMUM 4.50$              Y 4.50$           
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop 3.2 Community Activity Trousers - jeans and shorts MINIMUM 3.50$              Y 3.50$           
Rod Evans Community Centre - Cancellation Fee 3.2 Community Activity For cancellation notified 44 to 8 calendar days before the even 50% of Hire Fee inc GST -$                Y -$             For cancellations notified 44 to 8 calendar days before the even

Rod Evans Community Centre - Cancellation Fee 3.2 Community Activity For cancellations notified 45 or more calendar days before the event 10% of Hire Fee inc GST -$                Y -$             For cancellations notified 45 or more calendar days before the event

Rod Evans Community Centre - Cancellation Fee 3.2 Community Activity
For cancellations notified any time within 7 days or less, unless room is r
booked 100% of Hire Fee inc GST -$                Y -$             

For cancellations notified any time within 7 days or less, unless room i
re-booked - 100% of hire fee

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Admin fee for arranging Security & Cleaning Admin fee -$                Y 60.00$         
Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Bond individually assessed -$                N 1,000.00$    
Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Bond (Events that are low risk and low value individually assessed -$                N 200.00$       
Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Bond (Events that are medium risk and medium value individually assessed -$                N 500.00$       
Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Callout fee Forgotten or lost swipe card -$                Y 100.00$       At cost inc GST
Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Class materials at cost price market price inc GST -$                Y -$             Market value of price
Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Classes Level A -$                Y 5.00$           
Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Classes Level B -$                Y 10.00$         
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Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Cleaning fee
Additional clean required, Hourly
rate charged -$                Y 100.00$       Additional clean required, Hourly rate charged.

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Fitness class (per person, 1 hour -$                Y 5.50$           

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Interview (Meeting room 3) - Commercial Rate Capacity 8 people - per hour -$                Y 25.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Interview (Meeting room 3) - Commercial Rate Capacity 8 people - per half day -$                Y 60.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Interview (Meeting room 3) - Commercial Rate Capacity 8 people - per full day -$                Y 110.00$       
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Interview (Meeting room 3) - Community Rate Capacity 8 people - per half day -$                Y 40.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Interview (Meeting room 3) - Community Rate Capacity 8 people - per full day -$                Y 80.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Interview (Meeting room 3) - Community Rate Capacity 8 people - per hour -$                Y 20.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Meeting room 4 - Commercial Rate Capacity 14 people - per hour -$                Y 25.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Meeting room 4 - Commercial Rate Capacity 14 people - per half day -$                Y 60.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Meeting room 4 - Commercial Rate Capacity 14 people - per full day -$                Y 110.00$       
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Meeting room 4 - Community Rate Capacity 14 people - per half day -$                Y 40.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Meeting room 4 - Community Rate Capacity 14 people - per full day -$                Y 80.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Meeting room 4 - Community Rate Capacity 14 people - per hour -$                Y 20.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Meeting room 5 - Commercial Rate Capacity 18 people - per hour -$                Y 35.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Meeting room 5 - Commercial Rate Capacity 18 people - per half day -$                Y 90.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Meeting room 5 - Commercial Rate Capacity 18 people - per full day -$                Y 150.00$       
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Meeting room 5 - Community Rate Capacity 18 people - per hour -$                Y 25.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Meeting room 5 - Community Rate Capacity 18 people - per half day -$                Y 55.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Meeting room 5 - Community Rate Capacity 18 people - per full day -$                Y 95.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Multipurpose area (Large) - Commercial Rate Capacity 190 people - per full day -$                Y 180.00$       
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Multipurpose area (Large) - Commercial Rate Capacity 190 people - per hour -$                Y 45.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Multipurpose area (Large) - Commercial Rate
Capacity 190 people - per half 
day -$                Y 110.00$       

Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Multipurpose area (Large) - Community Rate Capacity 190 people - per hour -$                Y 35.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Multipurpose area (Large) - Community Rate
Capacity 190 people - per half 
day -$                Y 80.00$         

Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Multipurpose area (Large) - Community Rate Capacity 190 people - per full day -$                Y 150.00$       
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Office (Meeting room 1) - Community Rate Capacity 10 people - per hour -$                Y 20.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Office (Meeting room 1) - Community Rate Capacity 10 people - per half day -$                Y 40.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Office (Meeting room 1) - Community Rate Capacity 10 people - per full day -$                Y 80.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Office (Meeting room 2) - Commercial Rate Capacity 10 people - per hour -$                Y 25.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Office (Meeting room 2) - Commercial Rate Capacity 10 people - per half day -$                Y 60.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Office (Meeting room 2) - Commercial Rate Capacity 10 people - per full day -$                Y 110.00$       
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Security Guard (per hour min 4 hours)
per hour per guard - At cost inc
GST -$                Y -$             At cost inc GST

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity Swipe card replacement -$                Y 60.00$         At cost inc GST

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity TV / Lounge (Meeting room 1) - Commercial Rate Capacity 16 people - per hour -$                Y 35.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity TV / Lounge (Meeting room 1) - Commercial Rate Capacity 16 people - per half day -$                Y 90.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity TV / Lounge (Meeting room 1) - Commercial Rate Capacity 16 people - per full day -$                Y 150.00$       
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity TV / Lounge (Meeting room 1) - Community Rate Capacity 16 people - per hour -$                Y 25.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity TV / Lounge (Meeting room 1) - Community Rate Capacity 16 people - per half day -$                Y 55.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees 3.2 Community Activity TV / Lounge (Meeting room 1) - Community Rate Capacity 16 people - per full day -$                Y 95.00$         
Adoption of Rod Evans Community Centre - Hire Fees effective 1st
Feb 2025

Citiplace Rest Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity Books and Magazines -$                Y 1.00$           
Citiplace Rest Centre - Activities 3.2 Community Activity Books and Magazines (Clearance Sale For 3 books -$                Y 1.50$           
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Citiplace Rest Centre - Admission 3.2 Community Activity Admission 0.50$              Y 0.50$           

Citiplace Rest Centre - Hire fee 3.2 Community Activity Lockers - Hire Fee per day 11.00$            Y 11.00$         

Citiplace Rest Centre - Hire fee 3.2 Community Activity Stroller Hire - Hire Fee 10.00$            Y 10.00$         

Citiplace Rest Centre - Hire fee 3.2 Community Activity Wheelchair Hire - Hire Fee 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Citiplace Rest Centre - Other 3.2 Community Activity Lockers - Overdue Admin Fee 25.00$            Y 25.00$         
Citiplace Rest Centre - Other 3.2 Community Activity Shower 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Citiplace Rest Centre - Other 3.2 Community Activity Stroller Hire - Deposit 50.00$            N 50.00$         
Citiplace Rest Centre - Other 3.2 Community Activity Wheelchair Hire - Deposit 50.00$            N 50.00$         

City Culture

Parks and Reserves - Admin Fee 3.2 Community Activity Booking administration fee for Park Wedding bookings
Applied to all Park Wedding 
Bookings 20.00$            Y 20.00$         

Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) 3.2 Community Activity Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) per hour 102.00$          Y 102.00$       Fee applies to all locations
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Beverage Sales 3.2 Community Activity Alcohol - High tier Per unit -$                Y 12.00$         Purchased at $5 - $7 per uni
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Beverage Sales 3.2 Community Activity Alcohol - Low tier Per unit -$                Y 8.00$           Purchased at $2 - $3 per uni
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Beverage Sales 3.2 Community Activity Alcohol - Mid tier Per unit -$                Y 10.00$         Purchased at $3 - $5 per uni
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Beverage Sales 3.2 Community Activity Soft drinks Per unit -$                Y 3.00$           Soft drink - Various $1-$2 per uni

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Bond 3.2 Community Activity Bond (events that are high risk or reserve more than 4 dates) 25% of hire fees -$                Y -$             
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Cancellation Fees 3.2 Community Activity For cancellations notified 44 to 10 calendar days before the even 50% of Hire Fee inc GST -$                Y -$             
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Cancellation Fees 3.2 Community Activity For cancellations notified 45 or more calendar days before the even 10% of Hire Fee inc GST -$                Y -$             

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Cancellation Fees 3.2 Community Activity
For cancellations notified any time within and including 10 calendar days prio
to the event 100% of Hire Fee inc GST -$                Y -$             

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Discount - CoP Ceremony and Reception 3.2 Community Activity
Discount for eligible Wedding customers: Hire CoP park for Ceremony (Min 3
Hours) & Town Hall for reception (Min 3 hours)

Discounts do not apply on
Sundays/Public Holidays -$                Y -$             $300 discount for eligible Wedding Customers

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Discounts 3.2 Community Activity Bar service discount - Opt-in 20% off hourly hire fees

Only applicable during event
times (Exclude bump-in and 
bump-out) -$                -$             For eligible events, Perth Town Hall to keep 100% bar sales

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Discounts 3.2 Community Activity Bulk Booking discount 30% off hourly hire fees

Bookings with over 15 hours over
the course of a 30 days period 
(Excl Public Holidays) -$                -$             Excludes resource Fees - Not applicable on Public Holidays

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - discounts 3.2 Community Activity

Commercial/private functions - 25% discount on hourly hire fees for not for 
profit organisations and approved arts events. 20% discount for bookings of 
20 hours or more.

Discounts do not apply on 
Sundays/Public Holidays -$                -$             

Commercial/private functions - 25% discount on hourly hire fees for no
for profit organisations and approved arts events. 20% discount for 
bookings of 20 hours or more. Discounts do not apply on 
Sundays/Public Holidays

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Discounts 3.2 Community Activity Not for Profit 30% off hourly hire fees

Monday to Sunday - Customer to 
provide proof of incorporated not 
for profit status (Excl Public 
Holidays) -$                -$             Excludes resource Fees - Not applicable on Public Holidays

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Additional Cleaning Fees -$                Y -$             
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity AV System (Including live streaming equipment per hire 400.00$          Y 400.00$       Separate Livestreaming tech - to be separate charge

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges 3.2 Community Activity Basic Projector hire (Weddings and Private events only) per hour required 55.00$            Y 55.00$         New charge 2022

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges 3.2 Community Activity
Coffee and Tea station (Includes percolator, Urn, milk, cups, tea, coffee
sugar) Per 100 guests 150.00$          Y 150.00$       

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Exhibition light - Hire and installation (up to 21 days per light 13.50$            Y 13.50$         
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Exhibition panel hire - Hire and installation (up to 21 days per screen 26.50$            Y 26.50$         
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Festoon lighting - Hire and Installatio per hire -$                Y 500.00$       In house festoon lighting service
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Grand Piano per booking 260.00$          Y 260.00$       

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges 3.2 Community Activity Grand Piano Relocation
per move - At cost + $10 admin 
fee inc GST -$                Y -$             

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges 3.2 Community Activity Grand Piano Tuning At cost + $10 admin fee inc GST -$                Y -$             
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Hire of any additional equipmen At cost + $20 -$                Y -$             
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Hire of any additional services At cost + $2 per hour -$                Y -$             
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Hire of banquet tables, including setup and takedow per table 22.00$            Y 22.00$         
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Hire of barrier equipment 60.00$            Y 60.00$         
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Livestream equipment per hire -$                Y 200.00$       To cover cost and effort of livestreaming events
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Reset of stage lighting by Town Hall staf per light 17.00$            Y 17.00$         

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges 3.2 Community Activity Security Guard (per hour min 4 hours)
per hour per guard - At cost + $2 
admin fee inc GST -$                Y -$             

Security charge is at cost as per the security company charges – pe
hour per guard + $2 admin fee’

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Setup and takedown of chairs (flat fee) 200.00$          Y 200.00$       
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Stage lighting - Scene Programing per use -$                Y 120.00$       For events with complicated lighting cues
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charge 3.2 Community Activity Up-lighting per hire -$                Y 80.00$         Battery powered up-lights, available for use by clien

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General 3.2 Community Activity
Additional Venue Supervisor or AV Operator - Hourly hire fee (required fo
functions 200-250 or more, or for use of projector) 55.00$            Y 55.00$         

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General 3.2 Community Activity
Additional Venue Supervisor or AV Operator - Hourly hire fee (required fo
functions 200-250 or more, or for use of projector) Saturdays 66.00$            Y 66.00$         

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General 3.2 Community Activity
Additional Venue Supervisor or AV Operator - Hourly hire fee (required fo
functions 200-250 or more, or for use of projector) Sundays and Public Holidays 75.00$            Y 75.00$         

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Genera 3.2 Community Activity Bond 1,000.00$       N 1,000.00$    
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Genera 3.2 Community Activity Bond (events that are low risk and low value 500.00$          N 500.00$       
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Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Genera 3.2 Community Activity Booking Administration Fee 42.00$            Y 42.00$         

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General 3.2 Community Activity
Fee to wrap pillars  with signage (up to 8). Does not include signage
production costs. per pillar per week 57.00$            Y 57.00$         

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General 3.2 Community Activity Lower Foyer - Exhibitions (per 6 hour day, Mon - Sat) 50.00$            Y 50.00$         
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Genera 3.2 Community Activity Lower Foyer - Exhibitions (per 6 hour day, Sundays and Public Holiday 480.00$          Y 480.00$       

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General 3.2 Community Activity
Main Hall or Lower Foyer/Undercroft/Supper Room/Kitchen - Hourly hire fee
10:00pm - 6:00am 270.00$          Y 270.00$       

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General 3.2 Community Activity
Main Hall or Lower Foyer/Undercroft/Supper Room/Kitchen - Hourly hire fee 
6.00am - 6.00pm  (Minimum 3 hour hire) 165.00$          Y 165.00$       

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General 3.2 Community Activity
Main Hall or Lower Foyer/Undercroft/Supper Room/Kitchen - Hourly hire fee
6.00pm -10.00pm  (Minimum 3 hour hire) 200.00$          Y 200.00$       

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Genera 3.2 Community Activity Non-refundable wedding booking administration fee 113.00$          Y 113.00$       

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General 3.2 Community Activity Surcharge for booking both Main Hall and Lower Foyer (flat fee)
reflects additional cleaning costs 
and to free foyer for exhibitions 190.00$          Y 190.00$       

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General 3.2 Community Activity Ticketing Split - Performers - Approved Festivals
In liew of hourly hire fees - 27%
ticket split to Perth Town Hall -$                Y -$             

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Genera 3.2 Community Activity Undercroft - Markets (per 6 hour day Sundays and Public Holidays 480.00$          Y 480.00$       
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Genera 3.2 Community Activity Undercroft - Markets (per 6 hour day 344.00$          Y 344.00$       

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General - Package 1 3.2 Community Activity
Workshop: 4 Hour hire (Between 8am and 4pm Weekdays) 15 tables and
chairs, projector use, mics + Hot water urn 800.00$          Y 800.00$       

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General - Package 2 3.2 Community Activity
Meeting: 3 Hour hire (Between 8am and 4pm Weekdays) 150 chairs, lectern
projector use, mics + Hot water urn 600.00$          Y 600.00$       

Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Storage fee penalty 3.2 Community Activity Deduction of fees from bond if items are not collected 2 days after event date Per day (Deducted from bond) 150.00$          Y 150.00$       
Tuesday Morning Show 3.2 Community Activity Morning Tea 1.00$              Y 1.50$           Choice of tea or coffee plus a biscui
Tuesday Morning Show 3.2 Community Activity Morning Tea - Christmas party 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Digital storage 1.1 Internal Supply of CD - per item 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Digital storage 1.1 Internal Supply of USB - per item 20.00$            Y 20.00$         
Sale of Publications 1.1 Internal Carlotta's Perth - Hard Back Copy 18.00$            Y 18.00$         
Sale of Publications 1.1 Internal City of Light - Hard Back Copy 25.00$            Y 25.00$         
Sale of Publications 1.1 Internal City of Light - Soft Back Copy 15.00$            Y 15.00$         
Supply of Digital Materia 1.1 Internal Fee Per Item 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Supply of Digital Materia 1.1 Internal Handling fee - commercial use 50.00$            Y 50.00$         
Supply of Digital Materia 1.1 Internal Handling fee - not for profit use 10.00$            Y 10.00$         

Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity 20% discount off hourly rate (on event hireable spaces)

20% off hourly rate inc GST - Not 
for Profit only (proof of Not for 
Profit status to be supplied) -$                Y -$             

Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Additional setup / reset fee 220.00$          Y 220.00$       
Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Admin fee for arranging Security & Cleaning 22.00$            Y 22.00$         

Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Auditorium - per day - Mon - Fri - 8am - 6pm (min 5.5 hrs / max 10 hrs)
5.5 to 10 hours (during Library
opening hours) 600.00$          Y 600.00$       

Please review City of Perth Auditorium Hire Guide for Terms &
Conditions

Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Auditorium - per hour - After hours - Mon - Fri - 6pm-10pm (max 4 hrs)
Maximum 4 hours  
(after Library opening hours) 125.00$          Y 125.00$       

Please review City of Perth Auditorium Hire Guide for Terms &
Conditions

Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Auditorium - per hour - After hours - Sat - 4pm -10pm (max 6 hrs)
Maximum 6 hours 
(after Library opening hours) 150.00$          Y 150.00$       

Please review City of Perth Auditorium Hire Guide for Terms &
Conditions

Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Auditorium - per hour - After hours - Sun 4pm -9pm (max 5 hrs)
Maximum 5 hours  
(after Library opening hours) 175.00$          Y 175.00$       

Please review City of Perth Auditorium Hire Guide for Terms &
Conditions

Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Auditorium - per hour - Mon - Fri - 8am - 6pm  (min 3 hrs / max 5 hrs)
1 to 5 hours (during Library
opening hours) 100.00$          Y 100.00$       

Please review City of Perth Auditorium Hire Guide for Terms &
Conditions

Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Auditorium - per hour - Sat - 10am - 4pm (min 3 hours/ max 6 hours)
1 - 6 hours 
(during Library opening hours) 125.00$          Y 125.00$       

Please review City of Perth Auditorium Hire Guide for Terms &
Conditions

Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Auditorium - per hour - Sun - 12pm - 4pm (min 3 hours/max 4 hours)
1 to 4 hours 
(during Library opening hours) 150.00$          Y 150.00$       

Please review City of Perth Auditorium Hire Guide for Terms &
Conditions

Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Breakage fee (replacement or repair cost passed on to hirer At cost inc GST -$                Y -$             
Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Cleaning Fees - out of hours hiring requiremen cost + admin inc GST -$                Y -$             

Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Early access fee

At cost inc GST - Access before 
8am Mon - Fri / 10am Sat / 12pm 
Sun -$                Y -$             

Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Hire of any additional services cost + admin inc GST -$                Y -$             

Auditorium hire 3.2 Community Activity Security Fees - out of hours hiring requirement
cost + admin inc GST - Minimum 
4 hours -$                Y -$             

Library hire fees 3.2 Community Activity 20% discount off hourly rate (on event hireable spaces)

20% off hourly rate inc GST - Not 
for Profit only (proof of Not for 
Profit status to be supplied) -$                Y -$             

Library hire fees 3.2 Community Activity Large group package: serves up to 90pax

Includes: 90 cups, 90 glasses, 4
push pots, 5 jugs, dishwasher, 
dishwashing liquid.  Excludes: 
coffee, tea, milk, sugar -$                Y 150.00$       

Library hire fees 3.2 Community Activity
Level 1, Level 3, Terrace & Level 4 Atrium space - per hour -After Hours -
Mon - Sat (Min 4 hours)

Price per hour - Mon-Sat only,
After Hours, 4 hour minimum 200.00$          Y 200.00$       

Library hire fees 3.2 Community Activity Medium group package: serves up to 60pax

Includes: 60 cups, 60 glasses, 4
push pots, 5 jugs, dishwasher, 
dishwashing liquid.  Excludes: 
coffee, tea, milk, sugar -$                Y 100.00$       
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applicable

New Fee 
(Incl. GST)

Comment

Library hire fees 3.2 Community Activity Small group package: serves up to 40pax

Includes: 40 cups, 40 glasses, 4
push pots, 5 jugs, dishwasher, 
dishwashing liquid.  Excludes: 
coffee, tea, milk, sugar -$                Y 50.00$         

Other charges 3.2 Community Activity Admin fee per patron referred to debt recovery agency per referral 5.00$              Y 5.00$           

Other charges 3.2 Community Activity
Cover charge - special events, author talks, workshops, seminars, Book / film
club membership At cost inc GST -$                Y -$             

Other charges 3.2 Community Activity Headphones for digital audio books At cost inc GST -$                Y -$             

Other charges 3.2 Community Activity Inter-Library Loan - external loan charge (cost incurred passed onto patron) At cost inc GST -$                Y -$             
Other charges 3.2 Community Activity Library bags At cost inc GST -$                Y -$             
Other charges 3.2 Community Activity Merchandise At cost inc GST -$                Y -$             
Other charges 3.2 Community Activity Printing per page from PCs 0.20$              Y 0.20$           
Other charges 3.2 Community Activity Repair or replace damaged items At cost inc GST - per item -$                Y -$             
Other charges 3.2 Community Activity Replacement membership cards 7.00$              N 7.00$           
Other charges - Filming fee 3.2 Community Activity Admin and hire costs for filming at the Library After hours – per use 500.00$          Y 500.00$       
Photocopy charges 3.2 Community Activity Black and White A3 0.40$              Y 0.40$           
Photocopy charges 3.2 Community Activity Black and White A4 0.20$              Y 0.20$           
Photocopy charges 3.2 Community Activity Colour A3 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Photocopy charges 3.2 Community Activity Colour A4 1.00$              Y 1.00$           
Room and Equipment hire 3.2 Community Activity Day rate 5 x hourly rate inc GST -$                Y -$             

Room and Equipment hire 3.2 Community Activity Meeting Room 202 (12 seats)
per hour (during Library opening
hours) 55.00$            Y 55.00$         

Room and Equipment hire 3.2 Community Activity Meeting Room 203 (6 seats)
per hour (during Library opening
hours) 35.00$            Y 35.00$         

Room and Equipment hire 3.2 Community Activity Meeting Room 204 (6 seats)
per hour (during Library opening
hours) 35.00$            Y 35.00$         

Room and Equipment hire 3.2 Community Activity Meeting Room 205 (6 seats)
per hour (during Library opening
hours) 35.00$            Y 35.00$         

Room and Equipment hire 3.2 Community Activity Meeting Rooms 203, 204 & 205 (6 seats)
per 15 minutes (during Library
opening hours) -$                Y 10.00$         

Sale of Library publications 3.2 Community Activity Books published by Library At cost inc GST -$                Y -$             

Community Safety and Amenity
Fire Hazards 3.1 Commercial Activity Bush Fire Control Officer to attend 136.00$          N 136.00$       

Fire Hazards 3.1 Commercial Activity Contractor clearing costs
Cost recovery plus $100 Admin 
fee -$                N -$             

Community Health - Aquatic Facility 1.1 Internal 1 aquatic facility (e.g. Pool) monthly sample Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 79.50$            N 82.00$         
Community Health - Aquatic Facility 1.1 Internal 2 aquatic facilities (e.g. Pool and spa) monthly sample Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 88.50$            N 92.00$         
Community Health - Aquatic Facility 1.1 Internal 3 aquatic facilities (e.g. Pool) monthly sample Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 98.00$            N 101.00$       
Community Health - Aquatic Facility 1.1 Internal 4 aquatic facilities (e.g. Pool) monthly sample Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 106.00$          N 110.00$       
Community Health - Aquatic Facility 1.2 External Annual audit Inspection(per inspection Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       
Community Health - Aquatic Facility 1.2 External Annual audit Re-inspection (per inspection Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       
Community Health - Food Businesses 1.1 Internal Administration Fee Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 46.00$            N 48.00$         
Community Health - Food Businesses 1.2 External Assessment Fee (per application Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 51.00$            N 53.00$         

Community Health - Food Businesses 1.2 External High Risk - Additional Classification Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 130.00$          N 135.00$       

Charge applies to food businesses and premises that contain multiple 
food operations. E.g. A hotel with 4 restaurants operating independentl
or Supermarket with Butchery, Deli, Bakery, Greengrocer etc.

Community Health - Food Businesses 1.2 External High Risk Routine Inspection Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 257.50$          N 267.00$       Fee structure changed to a per inspection basi
Community Health - Food Businesses 1.2 External Inspection Fee (Temporary Premises Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 50.00$            N 52.00$         Can be charged multiple times up until the approval is issue

Community Health - Food Businesses 1.2 External Low Risk - Additional Classification Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 64.00$            N 66.00$         
Community Health - Food Businesses 1.2 External Low Risk Routine Inspection Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 136.50$          N 141.00$       Fee structure changed to a per inspection basi

Community Health - Food Businesses 1.2 External Medium Risk - Additional Classification Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 130.00$          N 135.00$       
Community Health - Food Businesses 1.2 External Medium Risk Routine Inspection Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 257.50$          N 267.00$       Fee structure changed to a per inspection basi
Community Health - Food Businesses 1.1 Internal Notification Fee Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 46.00$            N 48.00$         
Community Health - Food Businesses 1.2 External Pre-approval Inspection Fee Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       Can be charged multiple times up until the approval is issue
Community Health - Food Businesses 1.1 Internal Registration Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 99.00$            N 102.00$       
Community Health - Food Businesses 1.2 External Re-inspection fee Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       

Community Health - Food Businesses 1.2 External Re-inspection fee - less than 30 minutes Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 51.00$            N 53.00$         

Community Health - General Fees 1.2 External
Assessment of Acoustic Reports and Noise Management Plans (per hour/pe
officer - minimum 30min charge) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       

Community Health - General Fees 1.2 External
Environmental Health Officer consultation fee (hourly rate per officer with
minimum charge of 30min per officer) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       

Community Health - General Fees 1.2 External

Re-assessment of approval documents such as Noise Management Plans
Professional reports and the like (per hour/per officer - minimum 30min 
charge) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       

Community Health - Liquor Control Act Applications 1.2 External Section 39 Certificate Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 84.00$            N 87.00$         
Community Health - Liquor Control Act Applications 1.2 External Section 55 Gaming Permit Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 84.00$            N 87.00$         

Community Health - Lodging Houses 1.2 External Application Fee (includes Transfer Fee)
Health Act (Miscellaneous 
Provisions) 1911 - s.344C 99.00$            N 99.00$         

Community Health - Lodging Houses 1.2 External Assessment Fee Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 206.00$          N 213.00$       
To be accompanied by scaled plans and in accordance with the City's
Lodging House Guideline for Builders Architects and Owners

Community Health - Lodging Houses 1.1 Internal Lodging House reinspection Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       
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Category Classification Description Basis of Charge (if applicable) Minimum / 
Maximum

Current Fee 
(Inc GST)

GST 
applicable

New Fee 
(Incl. GST)

Comment

Community Health - Lodging Houses 1.2 External Lodging Houses Licence Fees - per annum
Health Act (Miscellaneous
Provisions) 1911 - s.344C 295.00$          N 295.00$       

Community Health - Lodging Houses 1.1 Internal Pre-approval Inspection Fee Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       Can be charged multiple times up until the approval is issue

Community Health - Noise 1.2 External
Application fee for sub regulation 3 for noise pertaining to waste 
collection(specified events)

Environmental Protection (Noise) 
Regulations 1997 - Reg 14A 500.00$          N 500.00$       

Community Health - Noise 1.2 External Approved Venue Application Fee

100% Cost to Council Inc. GST 
up to $15,000 - Environmental 
Protection (Noise) Regulations 
1997 - Reg 19B MAXIMUM -$                N -$             

Community Health - Noise 1.2 External Late application fee
Environmental Protection (Noise) 
Regulations 1997 - Reg 18 250.00$          N 250.00$       

Community Health - Noise 1.2 External Noise Monitoring Fee (per hour) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 206.00$          N 213.00$       

Limited availability - only when acoustic consultant cannot be
contracted due to lack of availability; and when sound level monitoring 
is critical for community wellbeing

Community Health - Noise 1.2 External Regulation 18 Application for an approved event

Environmental Protection (Noise)
Regulations 1997 - Reg 18 and 
Local Government Act for Noise 
Monitoring 1,000.00$       N 1,000.00$    

Community Health - Other Licence Fees 1.2 External Morgue Registration Fees

Health Act.  Approval by Council
required for fee increase.  There 
is no maximum charge set by the 
Legislation. 143.00$          N 143.00$       

Community Health - Other Licence Fees 1.2 External Offensive Trades
Set by Offensive Trades Fee 
Regulations. Maximum charge. 190.00$          N 190.00$       

Community Health - Public Buildings 1.2 External Application to construct, alter or extend a public building - FORM Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 99.00$            N 102.00$       

Community Health - Public Buildings 1.2 External
Application to construct, alter or extend a temporary public building (event) 
FORM 1 - 0 to 1,000 participants

Health (Public Buildings)
Regulations 1992. 173.00$          N 173.00$       

Community Health - Public Buildings 1.2 External
Application to construct, alter or extend a temporary public building (event) 
FORM 1 - 1,001 to 2,500 participants

Health (Public Buildings)
Regulations 1992. 283.00$          N 283.00$       

Community Health - Public Buildings 1.2 External
Application to construct, alter or extend a temporary public building (event) 
FORM 1 - 2,501 to 5,000 participants

Health (Public Buildings)
Regulations 1992. 573.00$          N 573.00$       

Community Health - Public Buildings 1.2 External
Application to construct, alter or extend a temporary public building (event) 
FORM 1 - more than 5,001 participants

Health (Public Buildings)
Regulations 1992. MAXIMUM 871.00$          N 871.00$       

Community Health - Public Buildings 1.2 External
Application to Vary a Certificate of Approval (Administrative with no review o
plans) - FORM 3. Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) MINIMUM 51.00$            N 53.00$         

Community Health - Public Buildings 1.2 External
Application to Vary a Certificate of Approval (Administrative with review o
plans) - FORM 3. Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       

Community Health - Public Buildings 1.2 External Construction and maintenance work application fee Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) -$                N 103.00$       

Charged for assessing noise management plans associated with
construction and maintenance works in the City (i.e out of hours 
obstruction permit works and/or construction/maintenance)

Community Health - Public Buildings 1.1 Internal Final Inspection - (includes FORM 2 applications, or upon reques Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       
Community Health - Public Buildings 1.1 Internal Follow-up Inspection Fee Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       

Community Health - Public Buildings 1.2 External Inspection Fee (per inspection) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       
Includes pre-development inspections; inspections as part of 
settlement/ownership change - comes with written compliance report.

Community Health - Public Buildings 1.1 Internal
Re-assessment of Risk Management Plan (per hour/per officer - minimum
30min charge) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       

Community Health - Public Buildings 1.2 External Re-inspection fee - less than 30 minutes Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 51.00$            N 53.00$         
Community Health - Settlement Enquiries (Health Premises 1.2 External Enquiry Fee Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 46.00$            N 48.00$         Desktop assessment only, no inspection
Community Health - Skin penetration 1.2 External Assessment Fee Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 51.00$            N 53.00$         
Community Health - Skin penetration 1.2 External Inspection Fee (per inspection Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       
Community Health - Skin penetration 1.2 External Pre-approval Inspection Fee Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       Can be charged multiple times up until the approval is issue

Community Health - Water sampling 1.1 Internal Additional one-off and ad-hoc water samples (per sample in excess of 1) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 10.00$            N 10.00$         
Each one-off or ad-hoc sample in excess of 1 will be charged an
additional fee

Community Health - Water sampling 1.1 Internal One-off and ad-hoc water samples upon request (per sample/premises) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 103.00$          N 107.00$       
Each sample in excess of 1 will be charged an additional one-of
sample fee

Community Health - Water sampling 1.2 External Potable water sample (per sample) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 51.00$            N 53.00$         
Community Health - Water sampling 1.2 External Recreational water sample (per sample Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 51.00$            N 53.00$         
Community Health - Water sampling 1.1 Internal Re-sampling for non-complying water sample (per premises Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 51.00$            N 53.00$         
Community Health - Water sampling 1.1 Internal Start up water sample (new facility/per sample Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) 51.00$            N 53.00$         

Fee Waivers 1.1 Internal Fee Waivers -$                -$             
The City reserves the right to waive inspection fees for bona-fide not fo
profit organisations at it's discretion

Animal Control - Dog Inspections 3.2 Community Activity Dangerous Dog Declared per dog 150.00$          N 150.00$       
Animal Control - Dog Inspections 3.2 Community Activity Dog Yard Inspection (restricted breeds or dangerous dogs only 100.00$          N 100.00$       

Animal Control - Dog Inspections 3.2 Community Activity Investigation and inspection costs in relation to dangerous dogs
Cost recovery plus $100 Admin 
fee -$                N -$             

Animal Control - Dogs 1.2 External Dogs Only Registrations - Unsterilised - annual adu 50.00$            N 50.00$         
Animal Control - Dogs 1.2 External Dogs Only Registrations - Unsterilised - annual pensione 25.00$            N 25.00$         
Animal Control - Dogs 1.2 External Dogs Only Registrations - Unsterilised - lifetime adu 250.00$          N 250.00$       
Animal Control - Dogs 1.2 External Dogs Only Registrations - Unsterilised - lifetime pensione 125.00$          N 125.00$       
Animal Control - Dogs 1.2 External Dogs Only Registrations - Unsterilised - three years adu 120.00$          N 120.00$       
Animal Control - Dogs 1.2 External Dogs Only Registrations - Unsterilised - three years pensione 60.00$            N 60.00$         
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats 1.2 External Dog and Cat Registrations -Sterilised  - lifetime adu 100.00$          N 100.00$       
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats 1.2 External Dog and Cat Registrations -Sterilised -  lifetime pensione 50.00$            N 50.00$         
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats 1.2 External Dog and Cat Registrations -Sterilised  - three years pensione 21.25$            N 21.25$         
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats 1.2 External Dog and Cat Registrations -Sterilised - annual adu 20.00$            N 20.00$         
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats 1.2 External Dog and Cat Registrations -Sterilised - annual pensione 10.00$            N 10.00$         
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Animal Control - Dogs and Cats 1.2 External Dog and Cat Registrations -Sterilised - three years adu 42.50$            N 42.50$         
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats 3.2 Community Activity Return of a cat without impounding i 80.00$            Y 80.00$         
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats 3.2 Community Activity Return of a dog without impounding i 80.00$            Y 80.00$         
Animal Registration 3.2 Community Activity Application to keep more than the prescribed number of dog 81.00$            N 81.00$         
Animal Registration 3.2 Community Activity Basic first aid treatment of anima Cost recovery -$                N -$             
Animal Registration 3.1 Commercial Activity Daily impound fee including sustenance for ca 27.50$            N 27.50$         Fee increased based on cost recovery
Animal Registration 3.1 Commercial Activity Daily impound fee including sustenance for dog 35.00$            N 35.00$         
Animal Registration 3.2 Community Activity Registration of a dangerous dog for one yea s.15 (3A) of the Dog Act 1976 50.00$            N 50.00$         
Animal Registration 3.2 Community Activity Replacement animal tag fee 6.60$              Y 6.60$           
Animal Registration 3.1 Commercial Activity Seizure and impounding of a Dog 105.00$          N 105.00$       

Animal Registration 3.1 Commercial Activity Signs and collars cost recovery plus $5 postage
Cost recovery plus postage - One
off fee -$                N -$             

Damage of Council Property 3.1 Commercial Activity Damage of Council Property (Fences, signs and any assets Cost recovery plus 32% -$                N -$             
Impounding 3.1 Commercial Activity Impound storage daily fee Under 1 sqm 11.50$            N 11.50$         Fee split in two rates depending on sqm
Impounding 3.1 Commercial Activity Impound storage daily fee In excess of 1 sqm 23.00$            Y 23.00$         Fee split in two rates depending on sqm

Impounding 3.1 Commercial Activity
Impoundment storage fee  (Vehicle, wheeled devices, signs, street furniture
shopping trolleys or other impounded goods) Under 1 sqm 50.00$            N 50.00$         

Fee split in two rates depending on sqm (Abandoned vehicle may
attract additional charges from the towing contractor )

Impounding 3.1 Commercial Activity
Impoundment storage fee  (vehicles, wheeled devices, signs, street furniture
shopping trolleys or other impounded goods) In excess of 1 sqm 100.00$          Y 100.00$       Fee split in two rates depending on sqm

Impounding 3.1 Commercial Activity
Safe City Rangers attendance, removal, impounding and storage cost o
items Cost recovery -$                Y -$             

Impounding 3.1 Commercial Activity Seizure and impounding of a cat Per hour 54.45$            Y 54.45$         Fee has changed to a per hour hour basis on a cost recovery model
Littering - Dumping of Bulk Rubbish 3.1 Commercial Activity Administration Fee - in addition to Clean Up Cost Local Govt Act 1995 50.00$            N 50.00$         

Littering - Dumping of Bulk Rubbish 3.2 Community Activity Clean Up Costs
Cost recovery plus 20% - Local 
Govt Act 1995 -$                N -$             

Ranger Hire 3.1 Commercial Activity
Safe City Rangers  attendance during business hours (8.30am to 5.00 pm) as
per agreements per person per hour 73.00$            N 73.00$         

Ranger Hire 3.1 Commercial Activity Safe City Rangers attendance outside business hours as per agreements per person per hour 101.00$          N 101.00$       
Application to Review, download or copy CCTV footage 3.1 Commercial Activity Initial viewing first hour 175.00$          N 175.00$       
Application to Review, download or copy CCTV footage 3.1 Commercial Activity Reviewing CCTV footage per hour (after first hour) 96.00$            N 96.00$         
Surveillance 3.1 Commercial Activity CCTV Monitoring at agreed events after rostered hour per person per hour 76.00$            Y 76.00$         
Surveillance 3.1 Commercial Activity CCTV Monitoring at agreed events during rostered hour per person per hour 46.50$            Y 46.50$         
Surveillance 3.1 Commercial Activity Hire of CCTV Mobile Trailer (minimum of 4 hours per hour 203.00$          Y 203.00$       

Surveillance 3.1 Commercial Activity Monitoring of external organisations CCTV (24 hr monitoring)
per camera per month as per 
SLA 165.00$          N 165.00$       

Surveillance 3.1 Commercial Activity Penalty fee -$                -$             
Surveillance 3.1 Commercial Activity Recoverable Works Cost recovery plus admin fee -$                N -$             
Surveillance 3.1 Commercial Activity Recoverable Works Projects - Administration Fee per hour 50.00$            Y 50.00$         

City Planning

City Planning Scheme 2 - Policy, Scheme, Precinct Plans, Scheme Maps
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Local Planning Scheme and Planning Policies 418.75$          N 433.00$       

Photocopying
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopying - A3 per copy 1.45$              N 1.50$           

Photocopying
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopying - A4 per copy 0.80$              N 0.85$           

Photocopying
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Plan Copying  - plan size - AO, A1 & A2 - 1st Copy 15.75$            N 16.30$         

Photocopying
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Plan Copying  - plan size - AO, A1 & A2 - 2nd to 5th copies each per copy 11.40$            N 11.80$         

Photocopying
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Six or more copies  (copied externally-applicant pays direct to external party) -$                N -$             

Rezoning, Scheme amendments and minor town planning 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)
Total Cost for services for local planning scheme amendments in accordance 
with Schedule 3 of Planning and Development Regulations 2009 100% of cost to Council -$                N -$             Legislative fees

Total Cost of services for local planning scheme amendments in accordance 
with Schedule 3 of Planning and Development Regulations 2009

2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96

Total Cost of services for local planning scheme amendments in accordance 
with Schedule 3 of Planning and Development Regulations 2009

As per schedule 3 Planning and 
Development Regulations 2009 -$                N -$             

Development Approvals

Approval / Occupancy Certificates & Permits 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)

Building Approval Certificate (certified) for: Application for Modification o
Occupancy Permit for Additional Use of Building on a Temporary Basis 
(Section 48) 110.00$          N 110.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 
2012 - Schedule 2

Approval / Occupancy Certificates & Permits 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)
Building Approval Certificate (certified) for: Application for Occupancy Permi
for Class 2 to 9 Buildings - Completed Building (Section 46) 110.00$          N 110.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2

Approval / Occupancy Certificates & Permits 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)

Building Approval Certificate (certified) for: Application for Replacement
Occupancy Permit for Permanent Change of Building Use, Classification 
(Section 49) 110.00$          N 110.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 
2012 - Schedule 2

Approval / Occupancy Certificates & Permits 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)
Building Approval Certificate (certified) for: Application for Temporary
Occupation Permit for Incomplete Building (Section 47) 110.00$          N 110.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2

Approval / Occupancy Certificates & Permits 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)
Building Approval Certificate (certified) for: Authorised Class 1 and 10
Buildings (Section 52) 110.00$          N 110.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2
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GST 
applicable
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Archive search fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Retrieval required within 48 hours

Includes research and collection
of plans 324.00$          N 335.00$       

Archive search fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Retrieval required within 7 days

Includes research and collection
of plans 105.00$          N 110.00$       

Building And Construction Industry Training Fund Levy (the City is a collectio
agent for BCITF) 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Collection agent charge Determined by BCITF 8.25$              N 8.25$           

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2

Building And Construction Industry Training Fund Levy (the City is a collectio
agent for BCITF) 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Levy (% of construction value) 0.2% - Determined by BCITF -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2

Building permit applications - Building Regulations 2012 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Building Permit Application - Class 1 & 10 - Certified (Section 16)

Based on gross construction cost.
0.19% of est value (inc GST) of 
the proposed building work but 
not less than $110.00 -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 
2012 - Schedule 2

Building permit applications - Building Regulations 2012 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Building Permit Application - Class 1 & 10 - Uncertified (Section 16)

Based on gross construction cost.
0.32% of est value (inc GST) of 
the proposed building work but 
not less than $110.00 -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 
2012 - Schedule 2

Building permit applications - Building Regulations 2012 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Building Permit Application - Class 2 to 9 - Certified (Section 16)

Based on gross construction cost.
0.09% of est value (inc GST) of 
the proposed building work but 
not less than $110.00 -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 
2012 - Schedule 2

Building permit applications - Building Regulations 2012 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Building Permit Application - Minimum Fee (Section 16) 110.00$          N 110.00$       
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2

Building permit applications - Building Regulations 2012 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)
Unauthorised Building Work - Application for Occupancy Permit for
Unauthorised Class 2 to 9 Buildings - Certified (Section 51)

Based on gross construction cost
ex GST -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2

Building permit applications - Building Regulations 2012 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)
Unauthorised Building Work - Building Approval Certificate for Unauthorised
Class 1 & 10 - Certified (Section 51)

Based on gross construction cost
ex GST -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2

Building Services Levy 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Collection agent charge 5.00$              N 5.00$           
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2

Building Services Levy 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Fee (collection agency only)

If the value of building or
demolition work is not more than 
$45,000 61.65$            N 61.65$         

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 
2012 - Schedule 2

Building Services Levy 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Fee (collection agency only)

Based on gross construction cost
ex GST - If the value of building 
or demolition work is greater than 
$45,000 - 0.09% -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 
2012 - Schedule 2

Demolition application 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)
Application to extend the time during which a building or demolition permit ha
effect (Section 32) 110.00$          N 110.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2

Demolition application 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)
Application to extend the time during which an occupancy permit or a buildin
approval certificate has effect (Section 65) 110.00$          N 110.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2

Demolition application 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Class 1 & 10 (Section 16) 110.00$          N 110.00$       
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2

Demolition application 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Class 2 to 9 (Section 16) For each storey 110.00$          N 110.00$       
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2

Sign application 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Per Sign 80.00$            N 83.00$         

Smoke alarms 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Approval of battery powered smoke alarms Building Regulations 2012 179.40$          N 179.40$       
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
2012 - Schedule 2

Specific document search
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Each additional document 17.00$            N 18.00$         

Specific document search
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 One document 111.00$          N 115.00$       

Swimming Pool Inspections 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Swimming Pool Inspections - Private pools

Maximum fee under the Local 
Government Act (Charged per 
annum as per regulation 53A 
section 3(c)) 58.45$            N 78.00$         

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 
2012 – Section 53A

Built Strata's - 15A 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) 6 lots to 100 lots Base Rate $981 + $43.50 per lot -$                N -$             
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Built Strata's - 15A 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) More than 100 lots
Standard fee - $5,113.50 for 101 
or more lots -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Built Strata's - 15A 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Not more than 5 lots Base Rate $656 + $65 per lot 73.00$            N 73.00$         
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Built Strata's - 15A 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Reply to property settlement questionnaire 73.00$            N 73.00$         
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Determining  a development application (other than for an extractive industry) 
where the development has commenced or been carried out 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Penalty Fee

Planning and Development
Amendment Regulations 2009. 
The fee in item above plus, by 
way of penalty, twice that fee -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the 
development has commenced or been carried out 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Penalty Fee

Planning and Development
Amendment Regulations 2009. 
The fee in item above plus, by 
way of penalty, twice that fee -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the
development has not commence or been carried out 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Application for an extractive industry

Planning and Development
Amendment Regulation 2009 739.00$          N 739.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Determining an application for a change of use or for an alteration or extension 
or change of non-conforming use, where the change of the alterations, extension 
or change has commence or been carried out 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Penalty Fee

Planning and Development
Amendment Regulations 2009. 
The fee in item above plus, by 
way of penalty, twice that fee -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Determining an application for a change of use, alterations, extension or chang
of a non-conforming use, where the change or the alteration, extension is made 
after the approval 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)

Application for change of use or for change or continuation of a non-
conforming use where development is not occurring 295.00$          N 295.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
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Category Classification Description Basis of Charge (if applicable) Minimum / 
Maximum

Current Fee 
(Inc GST)

GST 
applicable

New Fee 
(Incl. GST)

Comment

Determining an application for advice made under the Planning and
Development (Local Planning Schmes) Regulations 2015 Sch 2 cl 61A (as that 
clause applies as part of the local planning scheme) 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Application for advice for single house dwellings

Planning and Development 
Amendment Regulation 2009 295.00$          N 295.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Determining an application for renewal of an approval of home occupation wher
the application is made after the approval has expired 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Penalty Fee

Planning and Development
Amendment Regulations 2009. 
The fee in item above plus, by 
way of penalty, twice that fee -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Determining an application for the renewal of an approval of a home occupation
where the application is made before the approval expires 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Penalty Fee 73.00$            N 73.00$         

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Application to amend or cancel
Planning and Development
Amendment Regulation 2009 295.00$          N 295.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Determining an initial application for approval of a home occupation where the 
home occupation has commenced 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Penalty Fee

Planning and Development
Amendment Regulations 2009. 
The fee in item above plus, by 
way of penalty, twice that fee -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Determining an initial application for approval of a home occupation where the
home occupation has not commenced 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Initial Fee 222.00$          N 222.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Development / Planning Fees  - Determination of development application (other 
than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is - 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) $2,500,001 - $5,000,000

7161 plus .206% for every $1 
over $2.5m - Planning and 
Development Amendment 
Regulations 2009 -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Development / Planning Fees  - Determination of development application (other 
than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is - 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) $5,000,001 - $21,500,000

12633 plus 0.123%for every $1 
over$5.0m - Planning and 
Development Amendment 
Regulations 2009 -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Development / Planning Fees  - Determination of development application (other 
than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is - 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) $50,001 - $500,000

Planning and Development
Amendment Regulations 2009 - 
0.32% -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Development / Planning Fees  - Determination of development application (other 
than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is - 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) $500,001 - $2,500,000

1700 plus 0.257% for every $1 
over 500000 - Planning and 
Development Amendment 
Regulations 2009 -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Development / Planning Fees  - Determination of development application (other 
than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is - 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) More than $21,500,001

Planning and Development 
Amendment Regulations 2009 34,196.00$     N 34,196.00$  

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Development / Planning Fees  - Determination of development application (other 
than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is - 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Up to the value of $50,000

Planning and Development 
Amendment Regulations 2009 147.00$          N 147.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Donor Site - Transfer Plot Ratio 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Application to register a place as a donor site - transfer plot ratio Processing fee 147.00$          N 147.00$       
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Liquor act applications 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Section 40 Certificate 73.00$            N 73.00$         
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Provision of a subdivision clearance of - 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) 6 lots - 195 lots per lot for first 5 lots 73.00$            N 73.00$         
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Provision of a subdivision clearance of - 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) 6 lots - 195 lots per lot after 5 lots 35.00$            N 35.00$         
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Provision of a subdivision clearance of - 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) more than 195 lots 7,393.00$       N 7,393.00$    
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Provision of a subdivision clearance of - 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Not more than 5 lots per lot 73.00$            N 73.00$         
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Subdivision / Amalgamation 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)
Form 1C - Application for endorsement of deposited plan, survey-strata plan
or leasehold (survey-strata) plan Amalgamation 568.00$          N 568.00$       

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Subdivision / Amalgamation 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)
Form 1C - Application for endorsement of deposited plan, survey-strata plan
or leasehold (survey-strata) plan

2 lots up to including 100 lots
$633 + $8 per lot -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Subdivision / Amalgamation 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d)
Form 1C - Application for endorsement of deposited plan, survey-strata plan 
or leasehold (survey-strata) plan

101 lots and greater $1433 plus
$5 per lot for every lot in excess 
of 100 lots -$                N -$             

Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Written Planning Advice 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Issue of written planning advice 73.00$            Y 73.00$         
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Zoning Certificate 2.2 Approvals S. 6.16(d) Issue of Zoning Certificate 73.00$            N 73.00$         
Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Transport and Urban Design

AutoCAD Plans
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Digital (75% discount to students) - Hourly rate 108.00$          Y 111.65$       

AutoCAD Plans
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Digital (75% discount to students) - Minimum Fee (for information) 630.00$          Y 651.40$       

AutoCAD Plans
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96

Digital (75% discount to students) - Per sheet A1 @ 1 : 200 (according to
photocopies above) -$                Y -$             

AutoCAD Plans
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Digital PDF (75% discount to students) - Hourly rate 108.00$          Y 111.65$       

AutoCAD Plans
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Digital PDF (75% discount to students) - Minimum Fee (for information) 18.50$            Y 19.15$         

AutoCAD Plans
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96

Digital PDF (75% discount to students) - Per sheet A1 @ 1 : 200 (according to
photocopies above) -$                Y -$             

Black and White photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96

Photocopy Fees - plan size - A1 -  6th copy onwards - copied externally
applicant to pay copy service direct -$                Y -$             

Page 15 of 25



Category Classification Description Basis of Charge (if applicable) Minimum / 
Maximum

Current Fee 
(Inc GST)

GST 
applicable

New Fee 
(Incl. GST)

Comment

Black and White photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - A1 - 1st Copy 3.50$              Y 3.60$           

Black and White photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - A1 - 2nd to 5th copies each 3.50$              Y 3.60$           

Black and White photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - A2 - 1st copy 2.25$              Y 2.35$           

Black and White photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - A2 - 2nd to 5th copies each 2.25$              Y 2.35$           

Black and White photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96

Photocopy Fees - plan size - A2 - 6th copy onwards - copied externally
applicant to pay copy service direct -$                Y -$             

Black and White photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - A3 each 0.65$              Y 0.65$           

Black and White photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - A4 each 0.45$              Y 0.45$           

Black and White photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - AO - 1st Copy 6.80$              Y 7.05$           

Black and White photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - AO - 2nd to 5th copies each 6.80$              Y 7.05$           

Black and White photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96

Photocopy Fees - plan size - AO - 6th copy onwards - copied externally
applicant to pay copy service direct -$                Y -$             

Colour photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96

Photocopy Fees - plan size - A1 -  6th copy onwards - copied externally
applicant to pay copy service direct -$                Y -$             

Colour photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - A1 - 1st Copy 13.70$            Y 14.15$         

Colour photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - A1 - 2nd to 5th copies each 10.30$            Y 10.65$         

Colour photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - A2 - 1st copy 6.80$              Y 7.05$           

Colour photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - A2 - 2nd to 5th copies each 5.25$              Y 5.45$           

Colour photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96

Photocopy Fees - plan size - A2 - 6th copy onwards - copied externally
applicant to pay copy service direct -$                Y -$             

Colour photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - A3 each 3.50$              Y 3.60$           

Colour photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - A4 each 2.35$              Y 2.45$           

Colour photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - AO - 1st copy 27.30$            Y 28.25$         

Colour photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Photocopy Fees - plan size - AO - 2nd to 5th copies each 20.40$            Y 21.10$         

Colour photocopying fees
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96

Photocopy Fees - plan size - AO - 6th copy onwards - copied externally
applicant to pay copy service direct -$                Y -$             

Design and Construction Notes
2.1 Copies of Information 
S. 5.96 Design and Construction Notes per publication 665.00$          Y 687.60$       

Traffic Data 1.1 Internal Actual traffic counts per road/intersection - 6.00am - 6.00pm
Other- Limited by Other 
Legislation 113.00$          Y 116.85$       

Traffic Data 1.1 Internal Actual traffic counts per road/intersection - 6.00pm - 6.00am
Other- Limited by Other 
Legislation 113.00$          Y 116.85$       

Traffic Data 1.1 Internal Future projected traffic counts per road/intersection - 6.00am - 6.00pm
Other- Limited by Other 
Legislation 113.00$          Y 116.85$       

Traffic Data 1.1 Internal Future projected traffic counts per road/intersection - 6.00pm - 6.00am
Other- Limited by Other 
Legislation 113.00$          Y 116.85$       

Economic Development

Educational Workshop - Advanced Course - Registration Fee 1.1 Internal Educational Workshop - Advanced Course - Registration Fee 20.00$            Y 20.00$         The City reserves the right to reduce or waive this fee at it's discretion
Educational Workshop - Introduction Course - Registration Fe 1.1 Internal Educational Workshop - Introduction Course - Registration Fe -$                N -$             

Educational Workshop - Masterclass Registration Fee 1.1 Internal Educational Workshop - Masterclass Registration Fee 35.00$            Y 35.00$         The City reserves the right to reduce or waive this fee at it's discretion

Educational Workshop - Standard Registration Fee 1.1 Internal Educational Workshop - Standard Registration Fee 10.00$            Y 10.00$         The City reserves the right to reduce or waive this fee at it's discretion

Infrastructure and Assets
3.1 Commercial Activity Dewatering Application - minimum fee 389.35$          Y 402.60$       
3.1 Commercial Activity Stormwater Drainage Application - minimum fee 389.35$          Y 402.60$       

Recoverable works - Administration charges per job 3.1 Commercial Activity A) Up to the value of $1,000 135.00$          Y 139.40$       

Recoverable works - Administration charges per job 3.1 Commercial Activity B) $1,001 to $20,000
126.73 Plus 11% for every dollar 
over $1,000 inc GST -$                Y -$             

Recoverable works - Administration charges per job 3.1 Commercial Activity C) $20,001 to $50,000
2,216.65 plus 8% for every dollar 
over 20,000.00 inc GST -$                Y -$             

Recoverable works - Administration charges per job 3.1 Commercial Activity D) Over the value of $50,000
4,616.55 Plus 5% for every dollar 
over 50,000 inc GST -$                Y -$             
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Category Classification Description Basis of Charge (if applicable) Minimum / 
Maximum

Current Fee 
(Inc GST)

GST 
applicable

New Fee 
(Incl. GST)

Comment

Operations
Graffiti treatment service fee 3.1 Commercial Activity Areas greater than 2 square metres per additional square metr 15.10$            Y 15.70$         
Graffiti treatment service fee 3.1 Commercial Activity Service call (including treatment of up to 2 square metres 64.75$            Y 67.50$         
Recoverable works - Administration charges per job 3.1 Commercial Activity A) Up to the value of $1,000 135.00$          Y 139.60$       

Recoverable works - Administration charges per job 3.1 Commercial Activity B) $1,001 to $20,000
126.91 Plus 11% for every dollar 
over $1,000 inc GST -$                Y -$             

Recoverable works - Administration charges per job 3.1 Commercial Activity C) $20,001 to $50,000
2,214.65 plus 8% for every dollar 
over 20,000.00 inc GST -$                Y -$             

Recoverable works - Administration charges per job 3.1 Commercial Activity D) Over the value of $50,000
4,616.55 Plus 5% for every dollar 
over 50,000 inc GST -$                Y -$             

Street trees 3.1 Commercial Activity Tree Removal
Contract Rate plus 15% 
Administration Charge - Per Tree -$                Y -$             

Street trees 3.1 Commercial Activity Tree Replacements -    1. Replacement tree

Contract rate plus 15% 
administration charge - Per Tree -
100 litre Min Size -$                Y -$             

Street trees 3.1 Commercial Activity Tree Replacements -    2. Maintenance to establish replacement tree

Contract rate plus 15% 
administration charge - Per Tree -
Minimum 3 year period 1,930.35$       Y -$             

Street trees 3.1 Commercial Activity Tree Value (Amenity value plus ecological value)
As Assessed - Per Tree - 
Assessed by City -$                N -$             

Admin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) 3.1 Commercial Activity Admin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) 57.80$            Y 60.10$         
Admin Fee (Monthly Billing 3.1 Commercial Activity Admin Fee (Monthly Billing 143.35$          Y 149.10$       
Bin Cleaning per Bin 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Cleaning per Bin 2.30$              Y 2.40$           
Bin Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L 99.35$            Y 103.30$       
Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L 132.90$          Y 138.20$       
Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L 132.90$          Y 138.20$       
Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 5-10 Bins (240L 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 5-10 Bins (240L 132.90$          Y 138.20$       
Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L 198.70$          Y 206.65$       
Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L 198.70$          Y 206.65$       
Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (660L 198.70$          Y 206.65$       
Bin Delivery and Removal Fee under 1 Bins (1100L 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Delivery and Removal Fee under 1 Bins (1100L 99.35$            Y 103.30$       
Bin Delivery and Removal Fee under 5 Bins (240L 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Delivery and Removal Fee under 5 Bins (240L 99.35$            Y 103.30$       
Bin Replacement due to Damage 1100L 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Replacement due to Damage 1100L 325.50$          Y 344.30$       
Bin Replacement due to Damage 120L 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Replacement due to Damage 120L 38.80$            Y 41.05$         
Bin Replacement due to Damage 240L 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Replacement due to Damage 240L 41.20$            Y 48.55$         
Bin Replacement due to Damage 660L 3.1 Commercial Activity Bin Replacement due to Damage 660L 267.60$          Y 283.05$       
Commercial - Admin Fee (Gateway) 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial - Admin Fee (Gateway) 5.20$              Y 5.40$           
Commercial - Container Deposit Bin 240L Service 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial - Container Deposit Bin 240L Service 267.65$          Y 278.35$       
Commercial - Per Visit Fee (Per Lift for COP Customer with No Bins out for
Collection 3.1 Commercial Activity

Commercial - Per Visit Fee (Per Lift for COP Customer with No Bins out for
Collection) 3.10$              Y 3.40$           

Commercial - Travel Fee Per 5 Minutes ( Outside COP Boundary 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial - Travel Fee Per 5 Minutes ( Outside COP Boundary 19.25$            Y 20.00$         
Commercial- Additional Landfill Service 240L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Additional Landfill Service 240L Weekly 280.45$          N 308.50$       
Commercial- Basic Landfill 1100L Service Fortnightly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Basic Landfill 1100L service fortnightly 688.55$          N 743.65$       
Commercial- Basic Landfill 240L Service Fortnightly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Basic Landfill 240L Service Fortnightly 199.85$          N 215.85$       
Commercial- Basic Landfill 660L Service Fortnightly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Basic Landfill 660L Service fortnightly 413.55$          N 446.65$       
Commercial- Basic Landfill Service 240L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Basic Landfill Service 240L Weekly 399.65$          N 431.60$       

Commercial- Bin Hire - Cardboard 1100L 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Bin Hire - Cardboard 1100L 364.20$          Y 393.35$       

Commercial- Bin Hire - Cardboard 660L 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Bin Hire - Cardboard 660L 292.10$          Y 315.45$       
Commercial- Bin Hire 120L 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Bin Hire 120L 46.20$            Y 48.05$         
Commercial- Bin Hire 240L 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Bin Hire 240L 60.00$            Y 62.40$         
Commercial- Garden Waste Service 240L Fortnightly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Garden Waste Service 240L Fortnightly 130.25$          N 135.45$       
Commercial- Garden Waste Service 240L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Garden Waste Service 240L Weekly 261.60$          N 272.05$       
Commercial- Garden Waste Service 660L Fortnightly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Garden Waste Service 660L Fortnightly 195.40$          N 203.20$       
Commercial- Garden Waste Service 660L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Garden Waste Service 660L Weekly 390.80$          N 406.45$       
Commercial- Landfill Waste 1100L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Landfill Waste 1100L Weekly 1,377.00$       N 1,487.15$    
Commercial- Landfill Waste 660L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Landfill Waste 660L Weekly 827.10$          N 893.25$       
Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 1100L Fortnightl 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 1100L Fortnightl 430.70$          N 447.95$       
Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 1100L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 1100L Weekly 861.40$          N 895.85$       
Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 240L Fortnightl 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 240L Fortnightl 88.25$            N 91.80$         
Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 240L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 240L Weekly 176.50$          N 183.65$       
Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 660L Fortnightl 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 660L Fortnightl 258.45$          N 268.80$       
Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 660L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 660L Weekly 516.90$          N 537.60$       
Commercial- Recycling - Glass 240L Fortnightly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Glass 240L Fortnightly 353.50$          N 367.65$       
Commercial- Recycling - Glass 240L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Glass 240L Weekly 707.00$          N 735.30$       
Commercial- Recycling - Organic Waste 120L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Organic Waste 120L Weekly 202.80$          N 210.90$       
Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 1100L Fortnightl 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 1100L Fortnightl 83.85$            N 90.55$         
Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 1100L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 1100L Weekly 167.70$          N 181.10$       
Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 240L Fortnightl 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 240L Fortnightl 91.65$            N 99.00$         
Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 240L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 240L Weekly 183.30$          N 197.95$       
Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 660L Fortnightl 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 660L Fortnightl 83.85$            N 90.55$         
Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 660L Weekly 3.1 Commercial Activity Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 660L Weekly 167.70$          N 181.10$       
Event- 240L Bin Liners (Roll of 100 3.1 Commercial Activity Event- 240L Bin Liners (Roll of 100 115.60$          Y 120.20$       
Event Bin - Landfill 1100L Bin Service 3.1 Commercial Activity Event Bin - Landfill 1100L Bin Service 27.60$            Y 29.55$         
Event Bin - Landfill 240L Bin Service 3.1 Commercial Activity Event Bin - Landfill 240L Bin Service 7.20$              Y 7.70$           
Event Bin - Landfill 660L Bin Service 3.1 Commercial Activity Event Bin - Landfill 660L Bin Service 18.00$            Y 19.25$         
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Event Bin - Recycling - Organic 120L 3.1 Commercial Activity Event Bin - Recycling - Organic 120L 5.80$              Y 6.05$           
Event Bin - Recycling 1100L 3.1 Commercial Activity Event Bin - Recycling 1100L 21.95$            Y 22.85$         
Event Bin - Recycling 240L 3.1 Commercial Activity Event Bin - Recycling 240L 5.80$              Y 6.05$           
Event Bin - Recycling 660L 3.1 Commercial Activity Event Bin - Recycling 660L 13.85$            Y 14.40$         
Event Bin Hire 120L / 240L per Week 3.1 Commercial Activity Event Bin Hire 120L / 240L per Week 1.20$              Y 1.25$           
Event- Bin Topper Hire per Week 3.1 Commercial Activity Event- Bin Topper Hire per Week 1.20$              Y 1.25$           
Missed Bin: Return Fee/ Contamination Fee 3.1 Commercial Activity Missed Bin: Return Fee/Contamination Fee 49.70$            Y 51.70$         
Residential- Additional 240L 3.1 Commercial Activity Residential- Additional 240L 334.05$          N 357.40$       
Residential- Additional 240L Garden Waste 3.1 Commercial Activity Residential- Additional 240L Garden Waste 52.55$            N 56.20$         
Residential- Additional 660L Garden Waste 3.1 Commercial Activity Residential- Additional 660L Garden Waste 157.60$          N 168.60$       
Residential- Basic Service 240L (including co-mingled recycling and gree
waste) 3.1 Commercial Activity

Residential- Basic Service 240L (including co-mingled recycling and gree
waste) 334.05$          N 357.40$       

Residential- Landfill Waste 1100L 3.1 Commercial Activity Residential- Landfill Waste 1100L 334.05$          N 357.40$       
Residential- Landfill Waste 660L 3.1 Commercial Activity Residential- Landfill Waste 660L 334.05$          N 357.40$       

Parking Services
Admin Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Administration Fee for Sub-Contracted Costs 5% on cost MINIMUM -$                N -$             
Admin Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Administration Fee for Sub-Contracted Costs 20% on cost MAXIMUM -$                N -$             

Admin Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Credit Card Surcharge - Visa, MasterCard and AMEX (on transaction value) 0.96% on transactional value -$                N -$             
Admin Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Lost Key Fee Per key 85.00$            Y 85.00$         
CCTV Footage - Application to Review, download or copy CCTV footage 3.1 Commercial Activity Initial viewing first hour 175.00$          Y 175.00$       
CCTV Footage - Application to Review, download or copy CCTV footage 3.1 Commercial Activity Reviewing CCTV Footage per hour (after first hour) 95.00$            Y 95.00$         
Community and commercial - Discount from normal parking and space usage
fee per bay 3.1 Commercial Activity 1 to 24 hours 5% MINIMUM -$                Y -$             
Community and commercial - Discount from normal parking and space usage
fee per bay 3.1 Commercial Activity 1 to 24 hours 100% MAXIMUM -$                Y -$             
Event Parking signage 3.1 Commercial Activity Per Sign from $80 to $400 inc GST -$                Y -$             
Labour Rate 3.1 Commercial Activity Consultancy Service Labour Rate per hour  - Manage 268.00$          Y 268.00$       
Labour Rate 3.1 Commercial Activity Consultancy Service Labour Rate per hour - Project Office 129.00$          Y 129.00$       
Labour Rate 3.1 Commercial Activity Labour Rate per hour  for Facility Managemen MINIMUM 100.00$          Y 100.00$       
Labour Rate 3.1 Commercial Activity Labour Rate per hour  for Facility Managemen MAXIMUM 150.00$          Y 150.00$       
Labour Rate 3.1 Commercial Activity Labour Rate per hour for CPO/Mobile Security (minimum 1 hour charge 94.00$            Y 94.00$         
Labour Rate 3.1 Commercial Activity Labour Rate per hour for Customer Service and Reconciliatio MINIMUM 85.00$            Y 85.00$         
Labour Rate 3.1 Commercial Activity Labour Rate per hour for Customer Service and Reconciliatio MAXIMUM 135.00$          Y 135.00$       
Labour Rate 3.1 Commercial Activity Labour Rate per hour for Technician (minimum 1 hour charge MINIMUM 94.00$            Y 94.00$         
Labour Rate 3.1 Commercial Activity Labour Rate per hour for Technician (minimum 1 hour charge MAXIMUM 140.00$          Y 140.00$       
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to
terms and conditions 3.1 Commercial Activity 12 Months 5% to 50% -$                Y -$             
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to
terms and conditions 3.1 Commercial Activity 18 Months 5% to 50% -$                Y -$             
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to
terms and conditions 3.1 Commercial Activity 24 Months 5% to 50% -$                Y -$             
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to
terms and conditions 3.1 Commercial Activity 3 Months 5% to 50% -$                Y -$             
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to
terms and conditions 3.1 Commercial Activity 30 Months 5% to 50% -$                Y -$             
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to
terms and conditions 3.1 Commercial Activity 36 Months 5% to 50% -$                Y -$             
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to
terms and conditions 3.1 Commercial Activity 6 Months 5% to 50% -$                Y -$             
Management Fee 3.1 Commercial Activity Management Fee 12.5% of Revenue -$                Y -$             
Parking Fees -Business Parking Agreements 3.1 Commercial Activity Business Parking Agreements 1-24 hours (per bay) MINIMUM 8.00$              Y 8.00$           
Parking Fees -Business Parking Agreements 3.1 Commercial Activity Business Parking Agreements 1-24 hours (per bay) MAXIMUM 30.00$            Y 30.00$         
Parking Fees -Business Parking Permi 3.1 Commercial Activity Bulk Purchasing for Monthly Permits - 11 and more Permit 10% discount -$                N -$             
Parking Fees -Business Parking Permi 3.1 Commercial Activity Bulk Purchasing for Monthly Permits - 1-5 permits Normal Rates -$                N -$             
Parking Fees -Business Parking Permi 3.1 Commercial Activity Bulk Purchasing for Monthly Permits - 6-10 Permits 5% discount -$                N -$             
Parking Fees -Business Parking Permi 3.1 Commercial Activity Bulk Purchasing for Yearly Permits - 1- 10 permits 10% discount -$                N -$             
Parking Fees -Business Parking Permi 3.1 Commercial Activity Bulk Purchasing for Yearly Permits - 11 and more Permits 15% discount -$                N -$             

Parking Fees -Business Parking Permit 3.1 Commercial Activity
Multiple entrance to multiple car parks (not reserved) - with POF equipmen
only Maximum Charge - Monthly MAXIMUM 810.00$          Y 810.00$       

Parking Fees -Corporate Permit 3.1 Commercial Activity Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park
Corporate Permit  (applies to any 
City of Perth Car Park) MINIMUM 220.00$          Y 220.00$       

Parking Fees -Corporate Permit 3.1 Commercial Activity Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park
Corporate Permit  (applies to any 
City of Perth Car Park) MAXIMUM 1,100.00$       Y 1,100.00$    

Parking Fees -Motor Cycle Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Ground Level Car Parks
33% of fee inc GST or nearest 
dollar - % of car parking fees -$                Y -$             Minimum hourly fee apply for Motor Cycle Parking

Parking Fees -Motor Cycle Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Motorcycle Permits
33% of fee inc GST or nearest 
dollar - % of car parking permits -$                Y -$             Minimum hourly fee apply for Motor Cycle Parking

Parking Fees -Motor Cycle Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Multi Storey Car parks
33% of fee inc GST or nearest 
dollar - % of car parking fees -$                Y -$             Minimum hourly fee apply for Motor Cycle Parking

Parking Fees -No. 1 (771 bays) Terrace Road 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 1 (771 bays) Terrace Road 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm 17.00$            Y 18.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 1 (771 bays) Terrace Road 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 1 (771 bays) Terrace Road 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 1 (771 bays) Terrace Road 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 1 (771 bays) Terrace Road 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 710.00$          Y 710.00$       
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Parking Fees -No. 10 (161 bays) Fire Station 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 10 (161 bays) Fire Station 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 10 (161 bays) Fire Station 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 10 (161 bays) Fire Station 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.00$              Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 10 (161 bays) Fire Station 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 10 (161 bays) Fire Station 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 10 (161 bays) Fire Station 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 10 (161 bays) Fire Station 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 647.00$          Y 647.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 11 (614 bays) State Library 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 11 (614 bays) State Library 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm 17.00$            Y 18.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 11 (614 bays) State Library 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 11 (614 bays) State Library 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 11 (614 bays) State Library 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 11 (614 bays) State Library 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 710.00$          Y 710.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 540.00$          Y 540.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 540.00$          Y 540.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm 21.00$            Y 22.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - 3 to 4 hours 12.00$            Y 14.00$         Currently not available
Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour 5.50$              Y 6.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 737.00$          Y 737.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays)  Wellington Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays)  Wellington Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays)  Wellington Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays)  Wellington Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays)  Wellington Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays)  Wellington Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.00$              Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays)  Wellington Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays)  Wellington Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays)  Wellington Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays)  Wellington Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 540.00$          Y 540.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street Eas 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street Eas 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street Eas 3.2 Community Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street Eas 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street Eas 3.2 Community Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street Eas 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street Eas 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street Eas 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.00$              Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street Eas 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street Eas 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 540.00$          Y 540.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.00$              Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
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Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 540.00$          Y 540.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.00$              Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 540.00$          Y 540.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 27 (445 bays) Mayfair Stree 3.2 Community Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 27 (445 bays) Mayfair Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 27 (445 bays) Mayfair Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm 16.00$            Y 17.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 27 (445 bays) Mayfair Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour 4.00$              Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 27 (445 bays) Mayfair Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 27 (445 bays) Mayfair Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 27 (445 bays) Mayfair Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 650.00$          Y 650.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.00$              Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 540.00$          Y 540.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 38 (94 bays) Council House 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 38 (94 bays) Council House 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour 5.50$              Y 6.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 38 (94 bays) Council House 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 38 (94 bays) Council House 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 38 (94 bays) Council House 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 990.00$          Y 990.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 38 (94 bays) Council House 3.1 Commercial Activity Sunday and Public Holiday  - First Two Hour 6.00$              Y 6.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity First Hour Free -Between 4.00am and 5.59pm, Mon-Sun - MA -$                Y -$             
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity First Hour Free -Between 4.00am and 5.59pm, Mon-Sun - TM -$                Y -$             
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 3.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 3.00$              Y 3.40$           
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity Motor Cycle - Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 1.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity Motor Cycle - Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 1.00$              Y 1.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Frase 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 540.00$          Y 540.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 41 (293 bays) Regal Place 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 41 (293 bays) Regal Place 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm 14.00$            Y 15.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 41 (293 bays) Regal Place 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour 4.00$              Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 41 (293 bays) Regal Place 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 41 (293 bays) Regal Place 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 41 (293 bays) Regal Place 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 600.00$          Y 600.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 43 (41 Bays) The Garage 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 43 (41 Bays) The Garage 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 790.00$          Y 790.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd 3.2 Community Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd 3.2 Community Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           

Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity 1-300 Tickets (Type 1) - Multiple entry/exit 34.00$            Y 34.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Congress pass (Type 2) 10 hour max - Single entry/ex 25.00$            Y 25.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm 24.00$            Y 25.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour 6.50$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 900.00$          Y 900.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.50$           
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Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 540.00$          Y 540.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.00$              Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 540.00$          Y 540.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty’s 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty’s 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm 22.00$            Y 23.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty’s 3.1 Commercial Activity Fees - 3 hours free parking trial on weekends and public holiday -$                -$             
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty’s 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per hour 5.00$              Y 5.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty’s 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty’s 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty’s 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 850.00$          Y 850.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty’s 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Weekend Permit 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 50  (15 bays) Victoria Gardens 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 50  (15 bays) Victoria Gardens 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.00$              Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 51  (11 bays) Mardalup Park 3.2 Community Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y -$             
Parking Fees -No. 51  (11 bays) Mardalup Park 3.2 Community Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM -$                Y -$             
Parking Fees -No. 51  (11 bays) Mardalup Park 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 51  (11 bays) Mardalup Park 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 51  (11 bays) Mardalup Park 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 3.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 51  (11 bays) Mardalup Park 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 3.50$              Y 4.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 51  (11 bays) Mardalup Park 3.2 Community Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y -$             
Parking Fees -No. 51  (11 bays) Mardalup Park 3.2 Community Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM -$                Y -$             
Parking Fees -No. 52 (19 bays) Heirisson Island 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm -$                Y -$             Currently no fee payable, parking restrictions appl
Parking Fees -No. 52 (19 bays) Heirisson Island 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per hour -$                Y -$             Currently no fee payable, parking restrictions appl
Parking Fees -No. 53 (25 bays) John Oldham Park 3.2 Community Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 53 (25 bays) John Oldham Park 3.2 Community Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 53 (25 bays) John Oldham Park 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 53 (25 bays) John Oldham Park 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 53 (25 bays) John Oldham Park 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 53 (25 bays) John Oldham Park 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour - TM 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 53 (25 bays) John Oldham Park 3.2 Community Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - MA -$                Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 53 (25 bays) John Oldham Park 3.2 Community Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am - TM 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 56 (178 bays) Goderich Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 5:30am to 5:29pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 56 (178 bays) Goderich Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 05:30am to 5:29pm 16.00$            Y 17.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 56 (178 bays) Goderich Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 56 (178 bays) Goderich Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 5.30pm to 5.29am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 56 (178 bays) Goderich Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 56 (178 bays) Goderich Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 660.00$          Y 660.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm 17.00$            Y 18.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Fees - 3 hours free parking trial on weekends and public holiday -$                -$             
Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 724.00$          Y 724.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 60 (82 bays) JH Abraham Reserve 3.1 Commercial Activity 10 hours - Mon-Fri - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 60 (82 bays) JH Abraham Reserve 3.1 Commercial Activity 10 hours - Mon-Fri - TM 13.00$            Y 14.50$         
Parking Fees -No. 60 (82 bays) JH Abraham Reserve 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Fri - Per Hour - MA -$                Y 2.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 60 (82 bays) JH Abraham Reserve 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Fri - Per Hour - TM 2.50$              Y 2.80$           
Parking Fees -No. 7 (404 bays) Concert Hal 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 7 (404 bays) Concert Hal 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm 17.00$            Y 18.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 7 (404 bays) Concert Hal 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 7 (404 bays) Concert Hal 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 7 (404 bays) Concert Hal 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 7 (404 bays) Concert Hal 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 737.00$          Y 737.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 8 (473 bays) Roe Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 8 (473 bays) Roe Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm 17.00$            Y 18.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 8 (473 bays) Roe Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - 6.00am to 6.00pm 5.00$              Y 5.50$           
Parking Fees -No. 8 (473 bays) Roe Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 8 (473 bays) Roe Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 80.00$            Y 80.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 8 (473 bays) Roe Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 710.00$          Y 710.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm 17.00$            Y 18.00$         
Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Fees - 3 hours free parking trail on weekends and public holiday -$                -$             
Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 779.00$          Y 779.00$       
Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Bicycle Parking Fees - Per Hour 0.20$              Y 0.20$           
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Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm 10.00$            Y 10.00$         
Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm 18.00$            Y 19.00$         

Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Street 3.1 Commercial Activity Electric Vehicle Recharge Fees
100% of cost 
to Council inc GST -$                Y -$             

Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Mon to Sun - Per Hour 5.50$              Y 6.00$           
Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am 5.00$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       
Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Stree 3.1 Commercial Activity Permits (Cars) - Monthly MAXIMUM 770.00$          Y 770.00$       

Parking Fees -Off Peak Parking Permit - Max (subject to availability) 3.1 Commercial Activity Monthly - Mon-Fri 5pm to 8am and Sat 6am to Mon 8am

Off peak parking permit (Open air 
car park only subject to 
availability) MAXIMUM 400.00$          N 400.00$       

Parking Fees -Off Peak Parking Permit - Min (subject to availability) 3.1 Commercial Activity Monthly - Mon-Fri 5pm to 8am and Sat 6am to Mon 8am

Off peak parking permit (Open air 
car park only subject to 
availability) MINIMUM 200.00$          N 200.00$       

Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Installation of each Parking Mete per meter 755.00$          Y 755.00$       
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Installation of Ticket Machine - Electric Powe per machine 1,989.00$       Y 1,989.00$    
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Installation of Ticket Machine - Solar Powe per machine 1,714.00$       Y 1,714.00$    
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Removal of paint marking set aside for - othe per bay 115.00$          Y 115.00$       
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Removal of paint marking set aside for - public bus per bay 245.00$          Y 245.00$       
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Removal of Parking Meter - meter and pole per meter 520.00$          Y 520.00$       
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Removal of Parking Meter - meter only per meter 315.00$          Y 315.00$       
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Temporary Removal and Re-Installation of Ticket machine - Electric Powe per machine 1,721.00$       Y 1,721.00$    
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Temporary Removal and Re-Installation of Ticket machine - Solar Powe per machine 1,721.00$       Y 1,721.00$    
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Total Removal of Ticket Machine - Electric Powe per machine 1,808.00$       Y 1,808.00$    
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Total Removal of Ticket Machine - Solar Powe per machine 1,533.00$       Y 1,533.00$    
Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Access Remote Control Deposit & Replacements 100.00$          N 100.00$       
Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Admin charge for prepaid tickets - All CPs 20% of cost inc GST -$                Y -$             
Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Car park opening fees after hours when customer service officers on dut 85.00$            Y 85.00$         
Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Car Park opening fees for call outs 266.00$          Y 266.00$       
Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Card Deposits (non GST) & Replacements 15.00$            N 15.00$         
Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Paper Permit Fee 15.00$            Y 15.00$         
Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Purchase of Parking Card / Access Card 10.00$            Y 10.00$         

Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials 3.1 Commercial Activity New Special

Parking Fee Specials  if offered - 
1 to 12 hours parking day or night 
Parking, Community or Space 
Usage Fee Per Bay MAXIMUM 50.00$            Y 50.00$         Applies to any City of Perth Car Park

Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials 3.1 Commercial Activity New Special

Parking Fee Specials  if offered - 
1 to 12 hours parking day or night 
Parking, Community or Space 
Usage Fee Per Bay MINIMUM -$                Y -$             Applies to any City of Perth Car Park

Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones 3.1 Commercial Activity Administration Fees for Work Zone Site Visit (Including Coning per visit 125.00$          Y 125.00$       

Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones 3.1 Commercial Activity
Administration Work Zone Fees - applicable for work zone permits (Under 
Cover and Open Air Car Park) - (Processing time 5 business days or more) 85.00$            Y 85.00$         

Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones 3.1 Commercial Activity

Administration Work Zone Fees - applicable for work zone permits (Under
Cover and Open Air Car Park) - (Processing time between 2 and 5 business 
days) 100.00$          Y 100.00$       

Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones 3.1 Commercial Activity Erection and removal of sign (No Pole removal per sign 145.00$          Y 145.00$       
Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones 3.1 Commercial Activity Erection and removal of sign (With Pole per sign 520.00$          Y 520.00$       
Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones 3.1 Commercial Activity Removal of paint marking per bay 115.00$          Y 115.00$       
Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones 3.1 Commercial Activity Service Bay Permit fee  - City of Perth Business Unit Contractors Onl per bay/per day 5.00$              Y 5.00$           

Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones 3.1 Commercial Activity Workzone Permit fee  - Open Air Car Park
per bay/per day - 10% to 50% 
discount range applies 50.00$            Y 50.00$         

Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones 3.1 Commercial Activity Workzone Permit fee  - Under Cover Car Park
per bay/per day - 10% to 50% 
discount range applies 85.00$            Y 85.00$         

Parking Fees -Residential Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Monthly Night Parking for Residents 90.00$            Y 90.00$         

Parking Fees -Service Contract Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Access/security cards

Service Contract charges - for 
reimbursements - Cost plus 5% 
to 25% -$                N -$             

Parking Fees -Service Contract Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Any other one off cost

Service Contract charges - for 
reimbursements - Cost plus 5% 
to 25% -$                N -$             

Parking Fees -Service Contract Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Consumables

Service Contract charges - for 
reimbursements - Cost plus 5% 
to 25% -$                N -$             

Parking Fees -Service Contract Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Data carrier

Service Contract charges - for 
reimbursements - Cost plus 5% 
to 25% -$                N -$             

Parking Fees -Service Contract Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Signage

Service Contract charges - for 
reimbursements - Cost plus 5% 
to 25% -$                N -$             

Parking Fees -Service Contract Charges 3.1 Commercial Activity Subcontractors charges

Service Contract charges - for 
reimbursements - Cost plus 5% 
to 25% -$                N -$             

Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Admin Fee MINIMUM 30.00$            Y 30.00$         
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Admin Fee MAXIMUM 100.00$          Y 100.00$       

Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity All Reserves per entry as required - Minimum MINIMUM 7.00$              Y 7.00$           
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity All Reserves Maximum MAXIMUM 35.00$            Y 35.00$         
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Bulk Purchasing for Event Bays ->50 bays 20% discount inc GST -$                Y -$             
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Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Bulk Purchasing for Event Bays -10-20 bays 10% discount inc GST -$                Y -$             
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Bulk Purchasing for Event Bays -1-9 bays Normal Rates inc GST -$                Y -$             
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Bulk Purchasing for Event Bays -21-50 bays 15% discount inc GST -$                Y -$             
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Hire of car park bays for markets etc…(conditions apply From $1 to $25 inc GST -$                Y -$             
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Hotel Rate - Multiple entry/exit rate per day MINIMUM 30.00$            Y 30.00$         
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Hotel Rate - Multiple entry/exit rate per day MAXIMUM 80.00$            Y 80.00$         
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Hotel Rate per bay 24 hour stay - single entry MINIMUM 20.00$            Y 20.00$         
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Hotel Rate per bay 24 hour stay - single entry MAXIMUM 65.00$            Y 65.00$         
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Reserve Hire Guarantee Charges From $400 to $2,000 -$                N -$             
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity Special Events Reserved Parking booking fee 20% of SEP fee -$                N -$             

Parking Fees -Student Parking Permit 3.1 Commercial Activity Student Monthly Permit Fee

Student's Parking Permit - 
Operating hours  (Subject to 
availability and terms and 
conditions) MINIMUM 125.00$          Y 125.00$       

Parking Fees -Student Parking Permit 3.1 Commercial Activity Student Monthly Permit Fee

Student's Parking Permit - 
Operating hours  (Subject to 
availability and terms and 
conditions) MAXIMUM 400.00$          Y 400.00$       

Parking permit specials discount (Off-Street only) - Subject to terms and
conditions 3.1 Commercial Activity Parking permit specials discount - Maximum 50% MAXIMUM -$                Y -$             
Parking permit specials discount (Off-Street only) - Subject to terms and
conditions 3.1 Commercial Activity Parking permit specials discount - Minimum 5% MINIMUM -$                Y -$             
Reserved Parking Signage 3.1 Commercial Activity Signage Name Banner Insert 82.00$            Y 82.00$         
Reserved Parking Signage 3.1 Commercial Activity Signage Relocation - alternative car park 92.00$            Y 92.00$         
Reserved Parking Signage 3.1 Commercial Activity Signage Relocation - same car park 52.00$            Y 52.00$         
Reserved Parking Signage 3.1 Commercial Activity With Pole 275.00$          Y 275.00$       
Reserved Parking Signage 3.1 Commercial Activity Without Pole 140.00$          Y 140.00$       

Parking Fees -Motor Cycle Parking 3.1 Commercial Activity On Street
33% of fee inc GST or nearest 
dollar - % of car parking fees -$                Y -$             Minimum hourly fee apply for Motor Cycle Parking

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity CBD Per Hour -TM 6.00$              Y 6.70$           
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity CBD MINIMUM 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity CBD Per Hour - MA -$                Y 6.00$           

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity CBD
Up to 12 Hours Free Parking at 
the City's discretion -$                -$             Will be publicly advertised when active

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Claisebrook MINIMUM 2.00$              Y 2.00$           

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Claisebrook
Up to 12 Hours Free Parking at 
the City's discretion -$                -$             Will be publicly advertised when active

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Claisebrook - Brown St between Jewell Lan & Mardalup Car Park - Mon-Fri Per Hour -TM 3.50$              Y 4.00$           

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Claisebrook - Brown St between Jewell Lan & Mardalup Car Park - Mon-Fri Per Hour -MA -$                Y 3.50$           

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Claisebrook - Brown St between Jewell Lan & Mardalup Car Park - Mon-Fri Day Rate Maximum - TM -$                Y 14.50$         

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Claisebrook - Brown St between Jewell Lan & Mardalup Car Park - Mon-Fri Day Rate Maximum - MA -$                Y 13.00$         
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Claisebrook & East Perth - Mon-Fr Per Hour -TM 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Claisebrook & East Perth - Mon-Fr Per Hour -MA -$                Y 4.50$           
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity East Perth Per Hour -TM 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity East Perth MINIMUM 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity East Perth Per Hour -MA -$                Y 4.50$           

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity East Perth
Up to 12 Hours Free Parking at 
the City's discretion -$                -$             Will be publicly advertised when active

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Nedlands/Crawley
Up to 12 Hours Free Parking at 
the City's discretion -$                -$             Will be publicly advertised when active

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Nedlands/Crawley -Operating Times : 8am-6pm  Mon-Fr Per Hour -TM 2.50$              Y 2.80$           
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Nedlands/Crawley -Operating Times : 8am-6pm  Mon-Fr 10 Hours - TM 14.00$            Y 15.60$         
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Nedlands/Crawley -Operating Times : 8am-6pm  Mon-Fr Per Hour - MA -$                Y 2.50$           
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Nedlands/Crawley -Operating Times : 8am-6pm  Mon-Fr 10 Hours - MA -$                Y 14.00$         
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Northbridge Per Hour -TM 5.00$              Y 5.60$           
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Northbridge MINIMUM 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Northbridge Per Hour -MA -$                Y 5.00$           

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity Northbridge
Up to 12 Hours Free Parking at 
the City's discretion -$                -$             Will be publicly advertised when active

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity West Perth Per Hour -TM 4.50$              Y 5.00$           
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity West Perth MINIMUM 2.00$              Y 2.00$           
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity West Perth Per Hour -MA -$                Y 4.50$           

Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees 3.1 Commercial Activity West Perth
Up to 12 Hours Free Parking at 
the City's discretion -$                -$             Will be publicly advertised when active

Parking Permits 3.2 Community Activity Full Day Casual Permits - CSC 58.00$            Y 60.00$         Full Day Casual Permits - CSC
Parking Permits 3.2 Community Activity Half Day Casual Permit - CSC 29.50$            Y 30.00$         Half Day Casual Permit - CSC
Parking Permits 3.2 Community Activity Motorcycle Bay Reservation 50% of applicable car bay fee -$                Y -$             Motorcycle Bay Reservation
Parking Permits 3.2 Community Activity Parking Permit - Works - Resident/Business - Alternative per day 80.00$            N 80.00$         Parking Permit - Works - Resident/Business - Alternative
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Full Day (non standard more than 100 bays 62.00$            Y 66.00$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Full Day Charity Events - Non-Standard 31.50$            Y 33.00$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Full Day Charity Events - Standard 38.50$            Y 38.50$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Full Day Community Events - Non-Standard 31.50$            Y 33.00$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Full Day Community Events - Standard 38.50$            Y 38.50$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Full Day Reservations 76.00$            Y 77.00$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Full Day State Government / Utilities - Non-Standard 31.50$            Y 33.00$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Full Day State Government / Utilities - Standard 38.50$            Y 38.50$         
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Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Half Day (non standard more than 100 bays 31.50$            Y 33.00$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Half Day Charity Events - Non-Standard 17.00$            Y 19.25$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Half Day Charity Events - Standard 31.50$            Y 33.00$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Half Day Community Events - Non-Standard 17.00$            Y 19.25$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Half Day Community Events - Standard 31.50$            Y 33.00$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Half Day Reservations 38.50$            Y 38.50$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Half Day State Government / Utilities - Non-Standard 17.00$            Y 19.25$         
Parking Reservations 3.2 Community Activity Half Day State Government / Utilities - Standard 31.50$            Y 33.00$         
Residential Parking Permit 3.2 Community Activity Replacement of lost permit per permit 35.50$            N 35.50$         Replacement of lost permit
Residential Parking Permit 3.2 Community Activity Residential Parking Permit  - 7 to 12 months per permit 118.00$          N 121.00$       Residential Parking Permit  - 7 to 12 months
Residential Parking Permit 3.2 Community Activity Residential Parking Permit - 0 to 6 months per permit 61.00$            N 63.00$         Residential Parking Permit - 0 to 6 months
Residential Parking Permit 3.2 Community Activity Residential Parking Permit - Vehicle Specific  - 7 to 12 month per permit 118.00$          N 121.00$       Residential Parking Permit - Vehicle Specific  - 7 to 12 month
Residential Parking Permit 3.2 Community Activity Residential Parking Permit - Vehicle Specific - 0 to 6 month per permit 61.00$            N 63.00$         Residential Parking Permit - Vehicle Specific - 0 to 6 month
Residential Parking Permit 3.2 Community Activity Subsequent Residential Permit  - 7 to 12 months per permit 236.00$          N 242.00$       Subsequent Residential Permit  - 7 to 12 months
Residential Parking Permit 3.2 Community Activity Subsequent Residential Permit - 0 to 6 months per permit 122.00$          N 126.00$       Subsequent Residential Permit - 0 to 6 months
Residential Parking Permit 3.2 Community Activity Subsequent Residential Perth - Vehicle Specific - 0 to 6 month per permit 122.00$          N 126.00$       Subsequent Residential Perth - Vehicle Specific - 0 to 6 month
Residential Parking Permit 3.2 Community Activity Subsequent Residential Perth - Vehicle Specific - 7 to 12 month per permit 236.00$          N 242.00$       Subsequent Residential Perth - Vehicle Specific - 7 to 12 month
Residential Parking Permit 3.2 Community Activity Temporary Residential Parking Permit (0 to 3 months per permit 31.00$            N 32.00$         Temporary Residential Parking Permit (0 to 3 months
Workzone Fees 3.2 Community Activity Workzone Fees -$                Y 900.00$       Workzone - Monthly Fee

Workzone Fees - Per bay (or 6 meter length where bays are not marked) 3.2 Community Activity Daily Fee
No charge applicable on 
Sunday's 34.50$            Y 34.50$         Workzone - Daily Fee

Workzone Fees - Per bay (or 6 meter length where bays are not marked) 3.2 Community Activity Monthly Fee
No charge applicable on 
Sunday's 880.00$          Y 900.00$       Workzone - Monthly Fee

Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements 1.1 Internal Category 1 Parking Local Law 60.00$            N 60.00$         Modified Penalty - Category 1
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements 1.1 Internal Category 2 Parking Local Law 75.00$            N 75.00$         Modified Penalty - Category 2
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements 1.1 Internal Category 3 Parking Local Law 85.00$            N 85.00$         Modified Penalty - Category 3
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements 1.1 Internal Category 4 Parking Local Law 100.00$          N 100.00$       Modified Penalty - Category 4
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements 1.1 Internal Category 5 Parking Local Law 120.00$          N 120.00$       Modified Penalty - Category 5
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements 1.1 Internal Category 6 Parking Local Law 200.00$          N 200.00$       Modified Penalty - Category 6
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements 1.1 Internal Category 7 Parking Local Law 225.00$          N 225.00$       Modified Penalty - Category 7
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements 1.1 Internal Category 8 Parking Local Law 300.00$          N 300.00$       Modified Penalty - Category 8
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements 1.1 Internal Category 9 Parking Local Law 500.00$          N 500.00$       Modified Penalty - Category 9

Parking Services 1.2 External Final Demand Fee

Amount as prescribed by the 
Statutory body governing the 
Fines Enforcement Register -$                N -$             

Final Demand Fee as prescribed by the Statutory body governing the 
Fines Enforcement Register

Parking Services 1.2 External Fines Enforcement Registry Lodgement Fee

Amount as prescribed by the 
Statutory body governing the 
Fines Enforcement Register -$                N -$             

Fines Enforcement Registry Lodgement Fee as prescribed by the 
Statutory body governing the Fines Enforcement Register

Parking Services 1.2 External Lodgement Certificate Fee

Amount as prescribed by the 
Statutory body governing the 
Fines Enforcement Register -$                N -$             Lodgement Certificate Fee as set by Fines Enforcement Registry

Private Property Application Fee 3.2 Community Activity Private Property Application Fee

Title search & property inspection
for new registrations of properties 
having car parking facilities, 
Signage, Admin and 411.00$          Y 411.00$       Private Property Application Fee

Private Property Infringement Cancelation Fees 3.2 Community Activity Private Property Infringement Cancelation Fees
Private Property Infringement 
Cancelation 30.00$            Y 30.00$         Private Property Infringement Cancelation Fees

Private Property Renewal 3.2 Community Activity Private Property Renewal Fee
Private Property Signs, Site visit,
Admin for Maintainance 146.00$          Y 146.00$       Private Property Renewal Fee

Property Management and Maintenance
Administration Fee - (Easement Request/Dealings, Caveat Request/Dealings
City of Perth Consent Requests/Dealings, Encroachment Dealings and 
Variations of Lease) 3.1 Commercial Activity

Administration Fee - (Easement Request/Dealings, Caveat Request/Dealings
City of Perth Consent Requests/Dealings, Encroachment Dealings and 
Variations of Lease) plus City's reasonable legal fees 1,000.00$       Y 1,000.00$    

Assignment of Lease 3.1 Commercial Activity Assignment of Lease

plus 2% of annual rental above
$30,000 per annum plus City's 
reasonable legal fees 1,000.00$       Y 1,000.00$    

Licence Agreement - Custom 3.1 Commercial Activity Licence Agreement - Custom
plus legal charges where
applicable 598.40$          Y 598.40$       

Licence Agreement - Generic 3.1 Commercial Activity Licence Agreement - Generic 311.30$          Y 311.30$       
Council House foyer (for the use of a mobile display screen 3.1 Commercial Activity Council House foyer (for the use of a mobile display screen Refundable Bond 422.00$          Y 422.00$       
Loss of Access Card 3.1 Commercial Activity Loss of Access Card Item 60.00$            Y 60.00$         
Recoverable works - Administration charges per job 3.1 Commercial Activity A) Up to the value of $1,000 132.40$          Y 132.40$       

Recoverable works - Administration charges per job 3.1 Commercial Activity B) $1,001 to $20,000
120.35 Plus 11% for every dollar 
over $1,000 inc GST -$                Y -$             

Recoverable works - Administration charges per job 3.1 Commercial Activity C) $20,001 to $50,000
2,253.25 plus 8% for every dollar 
over 20,000.00 inc GST -$                Y -$             

Recoverable works - Administration charges per job 3.1 Commercial Activity D) Over the value of $50,000
4,700.20 Plus 5% for every dollar 
over 50,000 inc GST -$                Y -$             

Corporate Planning & Performance
Archive search fees - archives older than 25 year 1.2 External Charges for offsite retrieval, delivery, packaging and postag At Cost -$                N -$             

Archive search fees - archives older than 25 years 1.2 External Processing Fees per hour or part there of 55.00$            N 55.00$         
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Archive search fees - archives older than 25 years 1.2 External Reproduction materials At Cost 1.40$              N 1.40$           
Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of
Information Act 1.2 External Advance Deposits 25% of estimated cost -$                N -$             

Based on estimated charges which will be payable in excess of the
application under section 18(1) of the FOI Act

Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of
Information Act 1.2 External Charge for time taken by staff to transcribe information

per hour or pro rata for part of an 
hour 30.00$            N 30.00$         

Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of
Information Act 1.2 External Charge of duplicating a tape, film, video or computer information At Cost -$                N -$             
Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of
Information Act 1.2 External Charges for packaging, delivery/postage At Cost -$                N -$             
Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of
Information Act 1.2 External FOI Application Fee (Non-personal applications) 30.00$            N 30.00$         
Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of
Information Act 1.2 External Photocopying charges - per copy (Black and White A4) 0.20$              N 0.20$           
Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of
Information Act 1.2 External Photocopying charges - processing time

per hour or pro rata for part of an 
hour 30.00$            N 30.00$         

Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of
Information Act 1.2 External Processing Charges

per hour or pro rata for part of an 
hour 30.00$            N 30.00$         
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